TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM812966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XPO, Inc.		05/24/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
XPO CNW, Inc.		05/24/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	CityPlace I 185 Asylum Street, 27th Floor
City:	Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06103-3452
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97742284	CREATING WORLD-CLASS LTL
Registration Number:	6208781	DRIVE
Registration Number:	5616603	DRIVE XPO
Registration Number:	5187715	RESULTS MATTER
Registration Number:	6707695	SHIP XPO
Registration Number:	4566280	XPO
Registration Number:	6821520	XPO
Registration Number:	6600035	XPO
Registration Number:	6119434	XPO CONNECT
Serial Number:	97742288	XPO CREATING WORLD-CLASS LTL
Registration Number:	6125212	XPO DIRECT
Registration Number:	4664444	XPO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	5186861	XPO LAST MILE
Registration Number:	4227242	XPO LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	6739869	XPO LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4175359	XPO LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4965243	XPO NLM
Serial Number:	88648656	XPO SMART
	<u> </u>	

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97563037	YOUR FREIGHT FIRST
Registration Number:	2954004	EEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2735892	CON-WAY
Registration Number:	2700168	CON-WAY MEXICO
Registration Number:	3077562	CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD
Registration Number:	2923538	EEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2695092	IT'S ON TIME OR IT'S ON US
Registration Number:	2692944	MENLO
Registration Number:	2823717	MENLO LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2718917	MENLO WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	4380496	SAFESTACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leanne Honig
SIGNATURE:	/Leanne Honig/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023

Total Attachments: 189

source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page2.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page3.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page4.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page5.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page6.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page7.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page8.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page9.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page10.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page11.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page12.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page13.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page14.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page15.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page15.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page15.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page15.tif

source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page17.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page18.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page19.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page20.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page21.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page22.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page23.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page24.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page25.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page26.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page27.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page28.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page29.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page30.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page31.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page32.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page33.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page34.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page35.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page36.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page37.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page38.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page39.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page40.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page41.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page42.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page43.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page44.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page45.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page46.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page47.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page48.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page49.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page50.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page51.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page52.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page53.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page54.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page55.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page56.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page57.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page58.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page59.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page60.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page61.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page62.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page63.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page64.tif

source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page65.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page66.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page67.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page68.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page69.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page70.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page71.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page72.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page73.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page74.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page75.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page76.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page77.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page78.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page79.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page80.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page81.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page82.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page83.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page84.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page85.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page86.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page87.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page88.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page89.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page90.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page91.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page92.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page93.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page94.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page95.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page96.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page97.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page98.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page99.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page100.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page101.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page102.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page103.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page104.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page105.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page106.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page107.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page108.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page109.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page110.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page111.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page112.tif

source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page113.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page114.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page115.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page116.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page117.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page118.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page119.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page120.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page121.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page122.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page123.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page124.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page125.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page126.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page127.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page128.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page129.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page130.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page131.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page132.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page133.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page134.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page135.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page136.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page137.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page138.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page139.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page140.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page141.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page142.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page143.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page144.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page145.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page146.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page147.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page148.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page149.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page150.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page151.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page152.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page153.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page154.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page155.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page156.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page157.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page158.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page159.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page160.tif

source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page161.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page162.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page163.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page164.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page165.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page166.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page167.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page168.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page169.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page170.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page171.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page172.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page173.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page174.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page175.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page176.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page177.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page178.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page179.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page180.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page181.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page182.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page183.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page184.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page185.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page186.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page187.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page188.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page189.tif source=(TM Cover Letter) XPO - Trademark Security Agreement execution#page190.tif

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 24, 2023, by XPO, Inc. and XPO CNW, Inc. (each individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "<u>Pledgors</u>"), in favor of U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as notes collateral agent pursuant to the Secured Notes Indenture (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Notes Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement dated as of dated as of May 24, 2023 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Notes Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Indenture, dated as of May 24, 2023 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Secured Notes Indenture"), by and among XPO, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and the guarantor parties thereto from time to time (the "Guarantors") and U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association, as trustee, the Pledgors hereby agree with the Notes Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. As collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Secured Obligations, each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Notes Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under the following Collateral, wherever located, whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, and, in each case, excluding any Excluded Assets, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) (A) all trademarks, trade names, domain names, corporate names, business names, trade dress, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, all Registrations and recordings thereof; and all applications in connection therewith, including Registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state or territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, including those set forth on Schedule I to this Trademark Security Agreement; (B) all renewals thereof; and (C) all Goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, together with any and all (i) rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to such Pledgor's ownership or use of any trademarks, (ii) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable to Pledgor thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (iii) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (iv) rights to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

#96853448v3

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted concurrently and in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Notes Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Notes Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to be inconsistent with or in conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and any amendments, waivers, consents or supplements hereto may be executed in any number of counterparts (including via "DocuSign" or other electronic means) and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of any executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 6. <u>Intercreditor Agreements</u>. Section 11.15 of the Security Agreement is incorporated by reference herein *mutatis mutandis*.

[signature page follows]

#96853448v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

XPO CNW, INC.

Fracia Sperling
By:

XPO, INC.

Name: Lorraine Sperling

Title: Senior Vice President, Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed:

U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes Collateral Agent

By:			
- J ·	Name:		
	Title:		

#96853448v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

XPO, INC. XPO CNW, INC.

By: Name: Title:

Accepted and Agreed:

U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Notes Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Kathy L. Mitchell Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(see attached)

098519- 0951648		Country Mark
*VELXTEXTC		*
Reg _{ion} ed		Status
Mar 11, 2016	Filing Date	Serial No.
Jul 19, 2017	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Ç. II.		Owner
namely, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery of goods by air, road and sea; freight forwarding services; freight brokerage services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck; follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials,		Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
2032 32 January - TRADEMARK		

Canada 098519- 1367141	China 098519- 0955998	098519- 0955997	Country File No.
CREATING WORLD-CLASS	#WEAREXPO	#WEAREXTO	Mark
Pending	Registered	vedialend	Status
Jan 5, 2023	18067920 Oct 16, 2015	Oct 16, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
	18067920 Nov 21, 2016	Nov 21, 2016	Reg. No.
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	λ C, IIIc	Owner
Computer software; software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer software for logistics services; computer software for logistics services; computer software for supply chain services; computer software for supply chain services; computer software for supply chain services; computer software coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics,	delivery of goods; packaging of goods; stevedoring; marine transport; car transport; air transport; vehicle rental; carting; storage of goods; rental of diving bells; water distribution; operating canal locks; parcel delivery; courier services [messages or merchandise]; arranging of travel tours; transport by pipeline; rental of wheelchairs; launching of satellites for others; bottling services; freighting; freight brokerage; transport brokerage; transport prokerage; transport, railway transport, storage; rental of storage containers; message delivery of goods by mail order; guarded transport of valuables; transportation logistics; piloting; traffic information; transportation information; storage information.	loans; art appraisal; real estate brokers; customs brokerage; guarantees; charitable fundraising; fiduciary; lending against security; brokerage.	ISS/I
	Renewal Due	Reliewal Due	Action
	7000 20. TRADEI		1 1

	Country File No.
	Mark
	Status
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Owner
and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Advertising: business management, organization and administration; office functions; warehouse management namely, outsource service provider in the field of business operation and management of a distribution center or warehouse facility containing mail order or distribution inventory; business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management services; reverse logistics management services; reverse logistics management services; reverse logistics; warehouse management services; namely, business consultation services, namely, business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, distribution of goods, and management services, logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services, logistics, and supply chain logistics services; reverse logistics, and supply chain logistics services; reverse logistics services, reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods; travel arrangement; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehouse management services; warehouse management services;	Class/Description
	Action

	Country File No.
	Mark
	Status
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Owner
distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokening; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; consultation services in the field of transportation services, namely, freight transportation by truck, train and air. Scientific and technological services, namely, freight transportation services; and research and industrial design services; quality control and authentication services; design and development of computer hardware and software; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for warehousing services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for order fulfillment services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for order fulfillment services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for order fulfillment services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for software for busing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for order fulfillment services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software.	Class/Description
	Action
TRADEMARK	

Mexico 098519- 1367743	098519- 1338912	Jamaica		Country File No.
CREATING WORLD-CLASS		CREATING WORLD-CLASS		Mark
Pending		Pending		Status
2870793 Jan 6, 2023	Jul 8, 2022	086930		Serial No. Filing Date
				Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.		Owner
Computer software; software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer software for logistics services; computer software for logistics services; computer software for logistics services; computer software for supply chain services; computer software for supply chain services; computer software for supply chain services; computer software for monitoring, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor		9, 35, 39, 42	information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer programming services; computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Class/Description
				Action
			TRADEMARK	

Mexico 098519- 1367145	Mexico 098519- 1367144	Country File No.
CREATING WORLD-CLASS	CREATING WORLD-CLASS	Mark
Pending	Pending	Status
2870795 Jan 6, 2023	2870794 Jan 6, 2023	Serial No. Filing Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
39 Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; supply chain logistics services; reverse logistics services; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services; warehouse management services; warehouse management services; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery	Advertising; business management, organization and administration; office functions; warehouse management services; warehouse management namely, outsource service provider in the field of business operation and management of a distribution center or warehouse facility containing mail order or distribution inventory; business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics management services; reverse logistics management services, namely, business consulting services, namely, business consulting services, inventory management services, order fulfillment services; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, distribution of goods, and management thereof; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns.	Class/Description customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics.
	TRADEMAR	Action

America 098519- 1367151	Thirties Office of	Country File No.
고		Mark
·		Status
Jan 5, 2023	077772284	Serial No. Filing Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date
	K D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	Owner
	managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer programming services; computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering services; engineering services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Class/Description
		Action
	TRADEMARK	

C

	File No.
	Mark
	Status
	Filing Date
	Reg. No.
	Owner
returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; consultation services in the field of transportation services, namely, freight transportation by truck, train and air. Scientific and technological services and research and industrial analysis, industrial research and industrial design services; quality control and authentication services; design and development of computer hardware and software; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for warehousing services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for logistics services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for logistics services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for logistics services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer programming services; computer others in the	of truck rail or air in the nature of
	Action
TRADEMARK	

United Kingdom 098519- 1227924	United Kingdom 098519- 1105481	European Union 098519- 1105479	United States of America 098519- 1155192	Country File No.
DRIVE XPO	DRIVE XPO	DRIVE XPO	DRIVE	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
017965936 Oct 8, 2018	UK0000334397 6 Oct 8, 2018	017965936 Oct 8, 2018	88648650 Oct 9, 2019	Serial No.
UK0090179659 36 Feb 20, 2019	UK0000334397 6 Mar 1, 2019	017965936 Feb 20, 2019	6208781 Dec 1, 2020	Reg. No.
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
Computer software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, namely, software for scheduling and dispatching freight carriers; computer software for planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on transportation of goods;	Computer software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, namely, software for scheduling and dispatching freight carriers; computer software for planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on transportation of goods; computer software for coordinating, obtaining and booking transportation, freight and delivery services; computer software for integrating freight carrier operations.	Computer software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, namely, software for scheduling and dispatching freight carriers; computer software for planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on transportation of goods; computer software for coordinating, obtaining and booking transportation, freight and delivery services; computer software for integrating freight carrier operations.	solutions; engineering services; engineering services in the fields of transportation and logistics. Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for coordinating transportation or delivery services, namely, scheduling and dispatching freight carriers; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on transportation of goods; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for coordinating, obtaining and booking transportation, freight and delivery services; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for integrating freight carrier operations.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Action
Oct 8, 2028	Oct 8, 2028	Oct 8, 2028	2026 2026 2030 1, Dec 1, Dec 1, TRADEMARK	

China	Canada 098519- 1019066	Bosnia and Herzegovina 098519- 1019071	Belarus 098519- 1019072	Algeria 098519- 101907 4	Albania 098519- 1019069	United States of America 098519- 1079232	Country File No.
RESULTS MATTER	RESULTS MATTER	RESULTS MATTER	RESULTS MATTER	RESULTS MATTER	RESULTS MATTER	DRIVE XPO	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
(IR1314041)	1793310 Jul 27, 2016	(IR1314041) Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041) Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041) Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041) Jul 25, 2016	87874655 Apr 12, 2018	Serial No. Filing Date
1314041	TMA1043752 Jul 23, 2019	1314041 Jul 25, 2016	1314041 Jul 25, 2016	1314041 Jul 25, 2016	1314041 Jul 25, 2016	5616603 Nov 27, 2018	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
39	39	39	39	39	39	09	Class
Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and	Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	Computer software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, namely, software for scheduling and dispatching freight carriers; computer software for planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on transportation of goods; computer software for coordinating, obtaining and booking transportation, freight and delivery services; computer software for integrating freight carrier operations.	Class/Description computer software for coordinating, obtaining and booking transportation, freight and delivery services; computer software for integrating freight carrier operations.
	Renewal Due					Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Action
	Jul 23, 2029					Nov 27, 2024 Nov 27, 2028 TRADEI	MARK

	namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship		Jul 25, 2016	Jul 25, 2016			098519-
	39 Logistics and supply chain services,	XPO, Inc.	1314041	(IR1314041)	Registered	RESULTS MATTER	Morocco
ship			Jul 25, 2016	Jul 25, 2016	C		098519- 1019083
	39 Logistics and supply chain services.	XPO, Inc.	1314041	(IR1314041)	Registered	RESULTS MATTER	Montenegro
₹	or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.		Aug 30, 2017	Jul 25, 2016			1019085
<u>.</u>	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air of	XPO, Inc.	1792432(13140 41)	1808954(IR131 4041)	Registered	RESULTS MATTER	Mexico
	or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.						1019079
₽	namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship		Jul 25, 2016	Jul 25, 2016			098519-
	39 Logistics and supply chain services,	XPO, Inc.	1314041	(IR1314041)	Registered	RESULTS MATTER	Japan
	or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.			2			098519- 1019068
5	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air shin	XPO, Inc.	1314041	1314041	Registered	RESULTS MATTER	International Bureau (WIPO)
l	l						
ਰ	delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air road and sea: freinht		Jul 25, 2016	Jul 25, 2016			098519- 1019078
	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and	XPO, Inc.	1314041	3411585(IR131 4041)	Registered	RESULTS MATTER	India
	services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.						
휻.	delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck: transportation and delivery		Jul 25, 2016	Jul 25, 2016			098519- 1019077
	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely storage transportation and	XPO, Inc.	1314041	(IR1314041)	Registered	RESULTS MATTER	Georgia
₽	delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.		Jul 25, 2016	Jul 25, 2016			098519- 1019075
	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and	XPO, Inc.	1314041	(IR1314041)	Registered	RESULTS MATTER	Egypt
~	services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.						
hij	delivery of goods for others by air, ship		Jul 25, 2016	Jul 25, 2016			098519- 1019073
	Class/Description	Owner C	Reg. No.	Serial No. Filing Date	Status	Wark	File No.

Canada 098519- 1122381		098519- 1019091	Vietnam	098519- 0971 4 25	United States of America	098519- 1019090	Ukraine	098519- 1019089	Turkey	098519- 1019087	Serbia	Pederation 098519- 1019088	Russian	098519- 1019080	Republic of Korea	1019081	Country File No.
SHIP XPO			RESULTS MATTER		RESULTS MATTER		RESULTS MATTER		RESULTS MATTER		RESULTS MATTER		RESULTS MATTER		RESULTS MATTER		Mark
Apr 19 2023	7		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered		Status
1939838 Jan 9, 2019	10000	Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041)	Jan 28, 2016	86889459	Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041)	Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041)	Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041)	Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041)	Jul 25, 2016	(IR1314041)		Serial No. Filing Date
		Jul 25, 2016	1314041	Apr 18, 2017	5187715	Jul 25, 2016	1314041	Jul 25, 2016	1314041	Jul 25, 2016	1314041	Jul 25, 2016	1314041	Jul 25, 2016	1314041		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XIO I		XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.		Owner
O9 Computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data	ı	delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and	delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and	delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely storage transportation and	delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely storage transportation and	namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	39 Logistics and supply chain services,	namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	39 Logistics and supply chain services,	delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and	or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	Class/Description
				Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline												Action
				Apr 18, 2027	Apr 18, 2023								1	RADE	MA	RK	

United Kingdom 098519- 1122383	European Union 098519- 1122382	Country File No.
SHIP XPO	SHIP XPO	Mark
Registered	Registered	Status
UK0000336573 5 Jan 9, 2019	18008601 Jan 9, 2019	Serial No. Filing Date
UK0000336573 5 Apr 26, 2019	18008601 May 28, 2019	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
O9 Computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries: computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; augmented reality software for creating home interior renderings. 39 Transport of goods; shipping, delivery, and storage of goods.	regarding shipments and deliveries; computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; augmented reality software creating home interior renderings. Transport of goods by air, rail, ship or truck; shipping and delivery of goods by air, rail, ship or truck, warehouse storage services of goods. Providing temporary use of online nondownloadable computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries; computer software for tracking and coordinating shipments and deliveries; computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; augmented reality software for creating home interior renderings. Transport of goods; shipping, delivery, and storage of goods; shipping and coordinating shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries and deliveries; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable augmented reality software for creating home interior renderings.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Jan 9. 2029	Zan 9 2029 TRADEMARK	

United States of America 098519- 1103921	United Kingdom 098519- 1329600	Country File No.
SHIP XPO	SHIP XPO	Mark
Registered	Registered	Status
88138087 Oct 1, 2018	Jan 9, 2019	Serial No. Filing Date
6707695 Apr 19, 2022	UK0091800860 1 May 28, 2019	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
42	42 39 09 42	Class/
Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable augmented reality	Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable augmented reality software for creating home interior renderings. Computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries; computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; augmented reality software for creating home interior renderings. Transport of goods; shipping, delivery, and storage of goods. Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries of online non-downloadable computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable augmented reality software for creating home interior renderings.	Class/Description
8/15 Maintenance Due Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Apr 19, 2028 Apr 19, 2032	Zan 9 Jan 9 TRADEMARK	

XPO Registered (Mark Status
	Status
ر ۾	
Jul 29, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
1293772 Jul 29, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	Owner
Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly- regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services, including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; namely, providing transportation services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services; expedited shipping and logistics services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and logistics fields, regarding collection and	Class/Description software for creating home interior
	Action

Australia 098519- 0955995	Argentina 098519- 0955993 Argentina 098519- 0955994	Country File No.
XPO	XPO XPO	Mark
Registered	Registered	Status
1761152(IR129 3772) Jul 29, 2015	3430192 Aug 3, 2015 3430193 Aug 3, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
1761152(12937 72) Jul 29, 2015	2889534 May 26, 2017 2889533 May 26, 2017	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
as Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely,	delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck. 36 Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39 Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transportation and shipping services; freight for others by all available means; transportation and shipping services, freight transport brokerage services; freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-security goods and government freight; providing of information and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers.	Class/Description
	Declaration of May 26, Use Due May 26, Penewal Due 2027 Declaration of May 26, Use Due 2023 Renewal Due May 26, 2023 Renewal Due May 26, 2027	Action

Country Mark File No.	Status	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description Action
					temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipping services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; ship truck or intermodal services, namely, expedited shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics transportation and delivery of assets in transit, namely.
Belarus XPO 098519- 0951652	Registered	(IR1293772) Jul 29, 2015	1293772 Jul 29, 2015	XPO, Inc.	35 Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time

Bosnia and Herzegovina		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
(IR1293772)		Serial No. Filing Date
1293772		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
35 Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents;	delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.	Class/Description
	TRADEMARK	Action

Filing Date Jul 29, 2015	Reg. Date Jul 29, 2015	2 6	te Cwiler
Jul 29, 2015	7 In F	29, 2015	29, 2015

Canada 098519- 0962525	0960107	098519-	Brazil 098519- 0960106	Country File No.	7
XPO		XPO	XPO	Mark	AA ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Registered		Registered	Registered	Status	2+2+15
1600931 Nov 2, 2012		909798834 Aug 7, 2015	909798800 Aug 7, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date	מאייין אוס
TMA864529 Nov 7, 2013		909798834 Nov 21, 2017	909798800 Nov 21, 2017	Reg. No. Reg. Date	D^~ N^
XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner)
00		39	36	Class/	71255/
Logistics and supply chain services, namely, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services; freight forwarding services; expedited freight shipping services; arrangement of freight shipping through third parties by air, boat, rail and truck; freight logistics management services; transportation logistics services namely, arranging the transportation of goods of others; business management services, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply	air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight transport forwarding services and expedited freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers.	Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by	Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit.	Class/Description documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.	J>>>==================================
Renewal Due		Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action	> > + : > > >
Nov 7, 2028		2027 F RAI	Nov 21, 2027 DEMAR	 K	

098519- 1186078	File No.
<u>}</u>	Mark
Apr 19 2023	Status
Apr 1, 2020	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No.
Ç. Ç.	Owner
management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; inventory chain management services; inventory control services; order fulfillment services; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, and management thereof; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns. Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment.	Iss/I
	Action

Chile 098519- 0951647		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
1164984 Aug 4, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
1223092 Oct 5, 2016		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
36 Customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39 Services of global transportation freight for third parties, by all available means of transport; transportation and delivery services of goods by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; fright transport and shipping services and expedited fright transport via air, rail, ship or truck; logistics (transport) of the supply chain and reverse logistics, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services (transport), namely expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-borders shipments; shipping services	39 Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution,pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck. Assembling goods and products for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
Oct 5, 2026	TRADEMARK	

China 098519- 0958456	China 098519- 0958 4 55	China 098519- 0958455	China 098519- 0952747		Country File No.
XPO	XPO	XPO	XPO		Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
17995412 Sep 28, 2015	17995411A Sep 28, 2015	17995 4 11 Sep 28, 2015	17995410 Sep 28, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
17995412 Nov 14, 2016	17995 4 11A Dec 7, 2016	17995 4 11 Feb 7, 2018	17995410 Jan 21, 2017		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
39	36	36	35		Class
Freight forwarding services; transport; delivery of goods; packaging of goods; stevedoring; marine transport; car transport; air transport; vehicle rental; carting; storage of goods; rental of diving bells; water distribution; operating canal locks; parcel delivery; courier services [messages or merchandise]; arranging of travel tours; transport by pipeline; rental of wheelchairs; launching of satellites for others; bottling services; freight brokerage; transport brokerage; transport podas]; boat transport; railway transport; storage; rental of storage	Art appraisal; charitable fundraising; guarantees; lending against security.	Real estate brokers; customs brokerage.	Relocation services for businesses; accounting; rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales stands; retail or wholesale services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies.	for goods and materials that require special handling, namely the temperature-sensitive goods, highly regulated goods, high-value goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the field of shipping logistics fields (transport) concerning the collection and delivery of goods in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; transportation logistics services, namely, arranging for transportation of goods for others; providing online information in the field of logistics (transport) relating to the shipment and delivery of goods for others; track shipments of packages to ensure on-time delivery for commercial purposes (transport information).	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Nov 13, 2026	Dec 6, 2026	Feb 6, 2028	Jan 20, 2027	TRADEMARK	

File No.
Egypt XPO 098519- 0956000

European Union XPO 098519- 0969801 XPO 098519- 1186076		Country Mark File No.
		rk
Registered		Status
014166623 May 27, 2015 018219164 Apr 1, 2020		Serial No.
014166623 Nov 5, 2017 018219164 Aug 7, 2020	G.	Reg. No.
XPO, Inc.		Owner
37 39		Class
others by air, ship or truck. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services. Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; inventory control services; inventory management services; inventory management and consultation management services; order fulfillment services in the field of transportation of goods, distribution of goods, and management thereof; business consultation in the field of operations fulfilling customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer services for equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment.	high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
May 27, 2025 Apr 1, 2030	TRADEMARK	

Georgia 098519- 0956002	Country File No.
XPO	Mark
Registered	Status
(IR1293772) Jul 29, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
1293772 Jul 29, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	Owner
Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, loading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, the provision of storage and warehouse services, namely, the provision of storage and warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse sof truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; reverse logistics services. 40 Assembling goods and products for others. Computer programming services for others. Computer programming services for others. Tenlow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; engineering and consultation and logistics. Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents, providing of tracking information and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods	Class/Description
	Action

Hong Kong 098519- 1069832		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
304369339 Dec 14, 2017		Serial No. Filing Date
304369339 Jul 13, 2018		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
35 Tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; providing administrative services in connection with documentation. 36 Providing financial services in connection with special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39 Global transportation of freight for others by all available means;	transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
Dec 13, 2027	TRADEMARK	

India 098519- 0956003		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
(IR1293772) Jul 29, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
Jul 29, 2015		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. 36 Providing services in connection with	transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others.	Class/Description
		Action

Indonesia 098519- 1069833		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
DID201800312 8 Jan 22, 2018		Serial No. Filing Date
IDM000714401 May 14, 2020		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
36 Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. 39 Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain	documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
Jan 22, 2028	TRADEMARK	

International Bureau (WIPO) 098519- 0956004		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
Jul 29, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
1293772 Jul 29, 2015		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
to the electronic tracking of freight documents. Providing services in connection with documents. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services: expedited shipping	logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, shipor truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes.	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
Jul 29, 2025	TRADEMARK	

Japan 098519- 0956005		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
(IR1293772) Jul 29, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
1293772 Jul 29, 2015		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
to the electronic tracking of freight documents. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery	and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, highs-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services.	Class/Description
	TRADEMARK	Action

Масао	Macao 098519- 0951650		Country File No.
XPO	XPO		Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
N102440	N102439 Aug 4, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
N102440	N102439 Jul 26, 2016		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
36	35		Class
Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling,	Office services relating to logistics on transportation of goods and customer services, namely, providing tracking information and data on the Internet for others in the shipping and logistics fields regarding shipment and delivery of goods and tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes.	shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck; providing of tracking information and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Jul 26, 2023	Jul 26, 2023	TRADEMARK	

Malaysia 098519- 1069834	Malaysia 098519- 1069834	Macao 098519- 0956010	098519- 0956009	Country File No.
XPO	XPO	XPO		Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
2017075038 Dec 14, 2017	2017075036 Dec 1 4 , 2017	N102441 Aug 4, 2015	Aug 4, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
2017075038 Oct 10, 2018	2017075036 Nov 26, 2018	Jul 26, 2016	Jul 26, 2016	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services and expedited freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground,	37 Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment.	Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight frowarding services and shipping services and supplied freight transport and shipping services and supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers.	namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Dec 14, 2027	Dec 14, 2027	Jul 28, 2023 TRADEMAR	 K	

Mexico 098519- 1186079	Mexico 098519- 0969807	Malaysia 098519- 1329573		Country File No.
XPO	XPO	XPO		Mark
Pending	Registered	Registered		Status
2348611 Apr 16, 2020	1571591 Jan 27, 2015	2017075037 Dec 1 4 , 2017		Serial No. Filing Date
	1543645 Jan 27, 2015	2017075037 Oct 8, 2018		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control services; order fulfillment services; computerized data base management, business management distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, distribution of goods, and management thereof; business consultation in the field of perations management services, logistics,	39 Services for logistics. And chains for supplying, namely, storage, transport and delivery than property for third parties by air, boat or trucks; procurement of transportation services and delivery by airway, by road and sea; brokerage services than freight and transport.	36 Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit; all included in class 36.	air and cross-border shipments: shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; all included in class 39.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
	Jan 27, 2025	Dec 14, 2027	TRADEMARK	

Mexico 098519- 1190317	Mexico 098519- 1190316	Mexico 098519- 1190315		Country File No.
XPO	XPO	XPO		Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
2348617 Jul 13, 2020	2348615 Apr 16, 2020	2348612 Jul 13, 2020		Serial No. Filing Date
2135386 Sep 11, 2020	2206803 Feb 18, 2021	213538 4 Sep 11, 2020		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
40 Assembling goods and products for others.	Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, the provision of storage and warehouse services, namely, rental of storage and warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.	37 Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment.	reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns.	Class/Description
Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Declaration of Use Due	Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due		Action
Dec 11, 2023 Jul 13, 2030	May 18, 2024 Apr 16, 2030 Apr 16, 2030		RADEMARK	

Montenegro 098519- 0956011	Mexico 098519- 1190318	Country File No.
YPO	ΧPO	Mark
Registered	Registered	Status
Jul 29, 2015	2348620 Jul 13, 2020	Serial No. Filing Date
Jul 29, 2015	2135387 Sep 11, 2020	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized		SS/I
	Declaration of Dec 11, Use - Third Year 2023 Due Declaration of Jul 13, Use Due 2030 Renewal Due Jul 13, 2030	
	TRADEMAR	

Filing Date Reg. Date handling namely, temperature-sensitive poods, high-regulated poods and other regilated or the manual training, can be providing of regulated poods and other regilated poods and other regilated poods poods and other regilated poods poods and regulated poods and other regilated poods and other regulated poods and other regilated poods and regulated poods and other regilated poods and oth	Morocco 098519- 0956012	Country File No.
Filing Date Reg. Date ((R1293772)	ХРО	Mark
He Reg. Date 1293772 XPO, Inc. 35 Jul 29, 2015 36 39	Registered	Status
XPO, Inc. 35	(IR1293772) Jul 29, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
39 36 35	1293772 Jul 29, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	XPO, Inc.	Owner
		Class/Description handling namely temperature-sensitive
		Action

others by air, ship or truck XPO, Inc. 35 Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others: tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery of goods for others: tracking of package shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services; including issuing of letters of credit. 36 Providing services in connection and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight forwarding services; freight forwarding services. In an electron services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation and delivery services provides for others by air, ship or truck; transportation services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation and sea; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transport and sea; freight and transport and sea; freight and transport services for domestic, international and asset recovery.	1293772 XPO, Ir Jul 29, 2015	201603988(IR1 293772) Jul 29, 2015	Registered	XPO	Norway 098519- 0956013
and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for					
Owner Class/Description Action	Reg. No. Owne	Serial No. Filing Date	Status	Mark	Country File No.

Peru 098519- 1069835		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
731066 Dec 13, 2017		Serial No. Filing Date
19832 Mar 14, 2018		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government	packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
Mar 14, 2028	TRADEMARK	

Republic of Korea 098519- 0956006	Country File No.
ХРО	Mark
Registered	Status
(IR1293772) Jul 29, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
1293772 Jul 29, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	Owner
cargo and delivery containers; transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes. Customer service management relating to the electronic tracking of freight documents. Providing services in connection with documents. Providing services in connection with documents. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services; freight brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipping services, namely, expedited shipping services, namely, expedited shipping services, namely, expedited shipping services, pamely, expedited shipping services, namely, expedited shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and delivery of ascert in transit namely.	Class/Description freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and
	Action
TRADEMA	RK

epublic of		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
(IR1293772)		Serial No. Filing Date
1293772		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO. Inc.		Owner
	chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government	Class/Description
		Action
Y	of XPO Registered (IR1293772) 1293772 XPO, Inc. 35	of XPO Registered (IR1293772) 1293772 XPO, Inc. 35

Russian Federation 098519- 0956014	Russian Federation 098519- 0969808		Country File No.
XPO	XPO		Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
(IR1293772) Jul 29, 2015	2015715695 May 27, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
1293772 Jul 29, 2015	587420 Sep 16, 2016		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services.	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services.	shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for goods and air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due		Action
	May 27, 2025	TRADEMARK	

098519-	Saudi Arabia	098519- 0951651		Country File No.
	XPO			Mark
	Registered	,		Status
Sep 14, 2015	1436024953	Sep 14, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
Jan 13, 2016	1436024953	Jan 13, 2016		Reg. No. Reg. Date
	XPO, Inc.			Owner
	36		သ သ	Class
insurance underwriting; appraisal	Insurance; financial affairs; monetary affairs; real estate affairs; accident	business administration; office functions; administrative processing of purchase orders; advertising; business consultancy; business management assistance; business management consultancy; distribution of samples; processing (administrative -) of purchase orders.	Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services; namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery of sistes and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of sistes and reverse logistics transportation and delivery of sistes and storage.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due			Action
	May 22, 2025	2025	TRADEMARK	

Serbia 098519- 0956015	Saudi Arabia 098519- 0958089	Country File No.
XPO	XPO	Mark
Registered	Registered	Status
(IR1293772) Jul 29, 2015	1436024954 Sep 14, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
1293772 Jul 29, 2015	1436024954 Jan 13, 2016	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
35 Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of	(antique -); appraisal (ant -) appraisal (jewelry [jewelry (am.)] -); brokerage; consultancy (insurance -); credit bureau; customs brokerage; evaluation (financial -) [insurance, banking, real estate]; insurance brokerage; insurance consultancy; insurance information; insurance underwriting. Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; air transport; carritansport; barge transport; boat transport; boxerage (freight -); brokerage (transport -); bus transport; boat transport; courier services [messages or merchandise]; delivery of goods by mail order; ferry-boat transport; freight brokerage [forwarding (am.)]; freight brokerage [forwarding (am.)]; freight brokerage [forwarding (am.)]; freight brokerage [forwarding (am.)]; freight brokerage (elivery of -); goods (storage of -); guarded transport of valuables; hauling; information (transportation -); marine transport; packaging of goods; parcel delivery; porterage; railway transport; rental of vehicle roof racks; rental of vehicle -); salvage (underwater -); salvaging; ship brokerage; stevedoring; storage (physical -) of electronically storage (physical -) of electronically stored data or documents; streedcar transport; transport; transport brokerage; transport; transport brokerage; transport; transport brokerage; transport; transport; underwater salvage; unloading cargo valuables (guarded transport of -); warehouses (rental of -); warehousing; wrapping of goods.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due May 22, 2025	Action

Singapore		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
40201800499X		Serial No. Filing Date
40201800499X		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
36 Providing services in connection with	package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services; including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck, transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipping services for goods and materials requiring services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
Jan 5,	TRADEMARK	

South Africa	South Africa 098519- 0951643	098519- 1069836	Country File No.
XPO	XPO		Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
201520694	201520693 Jul 29, 2015	Jan 5, 2018	Serial No. Filing Date
201520694	201520693 Jun 28, 2018	Oct 18, 2018	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
36 Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling,	Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes.	documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight transport and shipping services; freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; provision of information and data relating to the tracking of shipments and delivery of goods for others in the shipping and logistics fields, via the Internet; tracking of package shipments to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Jul 29, 2025	Jul 29, 2025	TRADEMARK	

Switzerland 098519- 1069837	South Africa 098519- 0956021	098519- 0956020	Country File No.
XPO	XPO		Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
657232017 Dec 13, 2017	201520695 Jul 29, 2015	Jul 29, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
720807 Sep 6, 2018	201520695 Jun 28, 2018	Jun 28, 2018	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services included shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services,	others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services and expedited freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers.	namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Dec 13, 2027	Jul 29, 2025 TRADEMAR		

098519- 0951649	Taiwan		Country File No.
	XPO		Mark
	Registered		Status
Jul 29, 2015	104044095		Serial No. Filing Date
Aug 16, 2016	01786968		Reg. No. Reg. Date
	XPO, Inc.		Owner
namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Freight [shipping of goods], transportation logistics; service of tracking cargo delivery process with computer; global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services and expedited freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited	36 Providing services in connection with	via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others; providing of fracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due		Action
\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C\C	Aug 15,	TRADEMARK	

098519- 1329574	Thailand	Thailand 098519- 1069838		Country File No.
	XPO	XPO		Mark
	Published	Published		Status
Jan 12, 2018	180100971	180100970 Jan 12, 2018		Serial No. Filing Date
				Reg. No. Reg. Date
	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
providing of tracking information and data in the shipping field; providing of tracking information and data in the logistics field; providing of tracking information and data regarding shipments; providing of tracking information and data regarding the delivery of goods; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery; transportation of freight; transportation by land; transportation by sea; goods delivery services; freight brokerage services; transport brokerage services; expedited freight transport services; expedited shipping services; storage of documents; storage of packages; storage of raw materials; storage of freights; transportation of documents; transportation of packages; transportation of raw materials; delivery of freight; expedited logistics services; expedited services; reverse logistics services; reverse logistics services; reverse logistics services; storage of freights; transportation of fackages; transportation of raw materials; delivery of freight; expedited logistics services; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling; providing of information and data in the shipping field; providing of	39 Transportation logistics services;	36 Customs brokerage services; issuing of letters of credit.	expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of transportation information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers.	Class/Description
			TRADEMARK	Action

Turkey 098519- 0956016		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
Jul 29, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
Jul 29, 2015		Reg. No.
XPO, Inc.		Owner
35 35		Class
Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services, namely, customs brokerage services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation services; freight forwarding services; freight brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight brokerage services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; expedited shipping services, namely, expedited shipping services, nam	information and data in the logistics field; providing of information and data regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit.	Class/Description
		Action
TRADEM		

Country Mark File No.	Status	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description	Action
					data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding collection and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of	
Ukraine XPO	Registered	(IR1293772)	1293772	XPO, Inc.	35 Follow-up services, namely, the	
7 .	·	Jul 29, 2015	Jul 29, 2015			

United Kingdom XPO	United Kingdom XPO 098519- 1227893		File No.
Registered 0	Registered 0		() () () () () () () () () ()
018219164 Apr 1, 2020	014166623 May 27, 2015		Filing Date
UK0090182191 64 Aug 7, 2020	UK0090141666 23 Nov 5, 2017		Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		
Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory control services; order fulfillment services; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, distribution of goods, and management thereof; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for anothers; namely confirming and filling	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services.	warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck. 40 Assembling goods and products for others. 42 Computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; software engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	-
Renewal Due	Renewal Due		1
Apr 1, 2030	May 27, 2025	TRADEMARK	

United States of America 098519-0969834		Country File No.
XPO		Mark
Registered		Status
85816843 Jan 7, 2013		Serial No. Filing Date
4566280 Jul 15, 2014		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
35 Follow-up services, namely, the electronic tracking of freight documents; providing of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments of goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials,	customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns. Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment. Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, the provision of storage and warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; reverse logistics services. Assembling goods and products for others. Computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Class/Description
Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline		Action
Jul 15, 2024	TRADEMARK	

United States of America 098519- 1329591		Country File No.
Y C		Mark
Registered		Status
0ct 10, 2019		Serial No. Filing Date
6821520 Aug 16, 2022		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
 3/ Installation, repair and maintenance services for home equipment, namely, appliances, home electronics systems, home fitness equipment, residential windows and doors, bedding and home furnishings. 42 Computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering 	high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight for users of transportation services. Providing services in connection with documentation and special handling, namely, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services, namely, providing transportation services for domestic, international and asset recovery shipments and deliveries and on-site packaging services; freight brokerage services for full and partial loads, expedited shipments, and heavy haul loads for others by air, ship, truck or intermodal services; expedited shipping and logistics services, namely, expedited shipping services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, namely, temperature-sensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and delivery of assets in transit, namely, cargo and delivery containers; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of assets in transit, namely, transportation and delivery of soods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.	Class/Description
Statement of Use/Request for Extension Due - 24 month		Action
2022 2022	TRADEMARK	

																																					-
Country File No.		United States of	098519-	1329591																																	
Mark		XPO																																			
Status		Registered																																			
Serial No. Filing Date		88983409	Oct 10, 2019																																		_
Reg. No. Reg. Date		6600035	Dec 28, 2021																																		
Owner		XPO, Inc.																																			
Clas		35																							39												
Class/Description	services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Business management and consultation	management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of	chain management services; reverse	consulting services related to reverse logistics: washouse management	services, namely, inventory	management services, inventory control	services, order fulfillment services;	computerized data base management;	services regarding product distribution:	business consultation in the field of	transportation of goods, distribution of	goods, and management thereof;	operations management services,	logistics, reverse logistics, and supply	nature of providing sales support for	others, namely, confirming and filling	customer orders and receiving,	returns in the fields of government-	owned property and classified	chemical products consumer packaged	goods, food and beverage, healthcare,	industrial equipment and raw materials	commerce services, and retail services.	I ransportation services, namely, the	and unloading of freight and goods of	others by truck, van, rail, and air;	storage and warehouse services,	warshouse space for others:	warehouse space for others;	warehouse space for others; freight	forwarding; freight brokering; return	delivery of goods for others by means	of truck, rail, or air in the nature of	and/or manufacturers; warehousing	services, namely, storage, distribution,	
Action		Sec 8 and/or 15	Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline																																		
		Dec 28, P	Dec 28, 2031	٥Δ٥	TE																																

Vietnam	Oruguay 098519- 0951645		Country File No.
XPO	XPO		Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
(IR1293772)	Jul 31, 2015		Serial No. Filing Date
1293772	467026 Sep 29, 2017		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
35 Follow-up services, namely, the	Providing services in connection with documentation and handling, customs brokerage services including issuing of letters of credit. Transportation logistics services, arranging the transportation of goods for others, global transportation of freight for others by all available means; transportation and delivery services by air, road, rail and sea; freight and transport brokerage services; freight forwarding services; freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics services, services, storage, transportation and delivery of documents; packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; expedited shipping and logistics requiring services for ground, air and cross-border shipments; shipping services for goods and materials requiring specialized handling, temperaturesensitive goods, highly-regulated goods, hazardous materials, high-value goods, high-security goods and government freight; providing of information and data on the internet, in the shipping and logistics fields, regarding shipment and delivery of assets in transit, cargo and delivery of goods for others; tracking of package shipments to ensure on-time delivery for business purposes.	pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; consultation services in the field of transportation and logistics. 40 Assembling goods and products for others.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due 2027		Action
	Sep 29, 2027	TRADEMARK	

Jul 2	Serial No. Reg. No. Filing Date Reg. Date Jul 29, 2015 Jul 29, 2015	15	ate Owner
Jul 2		2015	2015

Canada 098519- 13671 4 2	United States of America 098519- 1082035	United Kingdom 098519- 1227925	United Kingdom 098519- 1105482	European Union 098519- 1105480	Country File No.
XPO CREATING WORLD- CLASS LTL	XPO CONNECT	XPO CONNECT	XPO CONNECT	XPO CONNECT	Mark
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
2232237 Jan 5, 2023	87874665 Apr 12, 2018	017965926 Oct 8, 2018	UK0000334404 1 Oct 8, 2018	017965926 Oct 8, 2018	Serial No. Filing Date
	6119434 Aug 4, 2020	UK0090179659 26 Feb 20, 2019	UK0000334404 1 Mar 1, 2019	017965926 Feb 20, 2019	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
O9 Computer software; software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for	42 Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics.	O9 Computer software, namely, software for logistics, warehousing, customs and trade compliance, and freight management. 42 Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for monitoring, managing and improving a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, warehousing, customs and trade compliance, and supply chain logistics.	Computer software, namely, software for logistics, warehousing, customs and trade compliance, and freight management. 42 Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for monitoring, managing and improving a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, warehousing, customs and trade compliance, and supply chain logistics.	Computer software, namely, software for logistics, warehousing, customs and trade compliance, and freight management. 42 Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for monitoring, managing and improving a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, warehousing, customs and trade compliance, and supply chain logistics.	Class/Description transportation and delivery of documents, goods, and other freight for others by air, ship or truck.
	Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
	Aug 4, 2026 Aug 4, 2030	Oct 8, 2028	Oct 8, 2028	Oct 8, 2028 TRADEMA	RK

	Country File No.
	Mark
	Status
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Owner
the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer software for logistics; computer software for logistics services; computer software for supply chain services; for order fulfillment services; computer software for supply chain services; computer software for supply chain services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Advertising; business management, organization and administration; office functions; warehouse management services; warehouse management namely, outsource service provider in the field of business operation and management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory business operation and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; nearely, business consulting services, inventory management services, inventory management services, inventory management services, inventory management services, and management services, and management services, and management theraof business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, distribution of goods, and management theraof business	Class/Description
	Action
TRADEMARK	

	Country Ma	
	Mark	
	Status	
	Serial No. Filing Date	
	Reg. No. Reg. Date	
	Owner	
management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns. Transport, packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; supply chain logistics services; reverse logistics services; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehouse services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse space for others; storage and warehouse space for others; storage and warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight broketing; return delivery of goods for others; freight forwarding; freight transportation services, namely, freight transportation by truck, trail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retaillers and/or manufacturers; consultation services in the field of transportation by truck, trail and air. Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis, industrial research and industrial design services; quality control and authentication services; design and development of computer hardware and software; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software; online non-downloadable computer software in line non-	Class/Description	
	Action	
TRADEMARK		

Jamaica 098519- 1338913	Country File No.
XPO CREATING WORLD-CLASS LTL	Mark
Pending	Status
086929 Jul 8, 2022	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	Owner
downloadable computer software for logistics services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for reverse logistics services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for logistics solutions; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for order fulfillment services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for order fulfillment services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software coordinating, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compilance data, and supply chain logistics; computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistics. O9 Computer software; software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain; software for software for management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain; software for global logistics; computer software for logistics; computer software for polistics services; computer software for polistics services; computer software for polistics services; computer software for reverse logistics services; computer software for reverse logistics.	Class/Description
TRADEMARK	Action

Status Serial No. Reg. No. Owner Class/ Filing Date Reg. Date Reg. Date 35	Country File No.	
Serial No. Reg. No. Owner Class/Description Filing Date Reg. Date services; computer software for supply chain services; computer software for supply chain services; for outer fulliment software for supply chain services; for outer fulliment software for supply chain services; for outer fulliment software for continuating transportation or delivery services, panding, anealoging, and providing, information or warehousing, logistics, and supply chain services; for outer fulliment monotoning, and providing, information or warehousing, logistics, and supply chain speciation, and providing functions; and supply chain supplies, and supply chain supplies, and supply chain management, logistics, and supply chain management, organization and administration; office the performance of a global logistics, and supply chain noticities, and supply chain noticities, and supply chain management, organization and administration; office the performance of a startistic of the services; warehouse management, and supply chain noticities, and supply chain management and consultation and computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in the services; reverse logistics provides in the nature of services beging and services, organized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in the nature of providing seless support of these, namely, confirming services, organized and manual tracking, and management services, organized and manual tracking, and management services beging a service organized and manual tracking, and management services beging a service organized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in the nature of providing seless support of these, namely, confirming and filling customer services and reporting management and consultation in the field of transportation of goods, distribution or poods, and tracking and filling customer orders and resolving, and seless and resolving and filling customer orders and resolving and filling customer services and resolving and storag	Mark	
Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Services; computer software for logistics solutions; computer software for supply chain services; for order fulfillment services; computer software for supply chain services; for order fulfillment services; computer software conditionally are providing information or services; for order fulfillment services; planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, and providing information on warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Advertisery, business management, labor management, services; warehouse management or distribution and administration; office functions; warehouse management and consultation; office functions; warehouse reanagement or an energy obtains and administration; office functions; warehouse management and consultation services; warehouse management and consultation in the field of business or services function; services function; services function; services function; management is envices; related to reverse logistics; manely, management services, business management services, manely, management services, and supply chain management services, surrentory management services, patient for postalition in the field of transport of postalition in the field of poperations management services, under services, or postalition in the field of poperations management services, and supply chain systems; customer services, or postalition in the field of poperations management services, and supply chain systems; customer services, or poperations management thereof, business consultation in the field of transport for others, manely, confirming and filling customer orders and supply chain systems; customer services, and creating, and transport packaging and transport of transport packaging and transport of transport packaging and handling merchandise r	Status	
Services; computer software for logistics solutions; computer software for logistics solutions; computer software for supply chain services; for order fulfillment services; computer software coordinating transportation or delivery exortion and supply chain; software for monitoring, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Advertising; business management, organization and administration; office functions; warehouse management services; warehouse management remanagement or distribution experter or distribution inventory; business operation and management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics envices, namely, business consulting services in transit; supply chain management services, inventory control services, order fulfillment services, logistics; warehouse management services, inventory control services, order fulfillment services, sustemer services, order fulfillment services, logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the rature of providing sales support for others, namely, confiming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns. 39 Transport, packaging and storage of	Serial No. Filing Date	
Services; computer software for logistics solutions; computer software for supply chain services; for order fulfillment services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain; software for metwork for multimodal transportation, inventory management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Advertising; business management, elabor management warehouse management services; warehouse management services; warehouse management or distribution and administration; office functions; warehouse management management and management of a distribution center or warehouse facility containing mail order or distribution inventory; business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory pusiness management services; reverse logistics services, namely, business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, distribution of goods, and management services, order fulfillment services; business consultation in the field of peratitions management thereof, business consultation in the field of peratitions management services, order fulfillment	Reg. No. Reg. Date	
puter software for logistics puter software for supply; for order fulfillment outer software ansportation or delivery ling, scheduling, nitoring, and providing warehousing, logistics, air; software for anaging and improving ce of a global logistics air; software for anaging and improving ce of a global logistics. Issiness management, labor warehousing of goods, rade compliance data, air logistics. Issiness management house management house management ruce service provider in iness operation and of a distribution center or illity containing mail order inventory; business and consultation services, narnely, agament services, order services, order ices; business the field of transportation bution of goods, and hereof, business the field of operations services, logistics, sand supply chain of goods and filling sales support for confirming and filling reading and supply chain oner services in the ding sales support for confirming and filling reading and storage of kaging and storage of	Owner	
Action	Class/Description	
	Action	

Мехісо 098519- 1367147		Country File No.
XPO CREATING WORLD- CLASS LTL		Mark
Pending		Status
2870797 Jan 6, 2023		Serial No. Filing Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
Computer software; software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer software for logistics services; computer software for logistics services; computer software for logistics solutions; computer software for supply chain services; for order fulfillment services; computer software coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving	temporary use of online non- downloadable computer software for order fulfillment services; providing temporary use of online non- downloadable computer software coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer programming services; computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering services; engineering services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Class/Description
		Action

Mexico 098519- 1367149	Mexico 098519- 1367148	Country File No.
XPO CREATING WORLD- CLASS LTL	XPO CREATING WORLD- CLASS LTL	Mark
Pending	Pending	Status
2870800 Jan 6, 2023	2870799 Jan 6, 2023	Serial No. Filing Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
39 Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; supply chain logistics services; reverse logistics services; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services; warehouse management services; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for	the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Advertising; business management, organization and administration; office functions; warehouse management services; warehouse management in the field of business operation and management of a distribution center or warehouse facility containing mail order or distribution inventory; business management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics management services; reverse logistics management services; reverse logistics; warehouse management services, namely, inventory control services, namely, inventory control services, order fulfillment services; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, distribution of goods, and management thereof; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns.	Class/Description
	TRADEMARK	Action

Country File No.		Mexico 098519- 1367150
Mark		CLASS LTL
Status		Pending
Serial No. Filing Date		2870801 Jan 6, 2023
Reg. No. Reg. Date		
Owner		XPO, Inc.
Class/Description	shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; consultation services in the field of transportation and logistics; transportation by truck, train and air.	42 Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; industrial analysis, industrial research and industrial design services; quality control and authentication services; design and development of computer hardware and software; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for warehousing services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for logistics services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for logistics services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for supply chain services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for order fulfillment services; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing
Action		
	TRADEMARK	

United States of XPO CREAT America CLASS LTL 098519-1367152	Country Mark File No.
XPO CREATING WORLD- PCLASS LTL	(0)
Pending	Status
977 4 2288 Jan 5, 2023	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	Owner
information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer programming services; computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering services; engineering services; engineering services, and supply chain; software for coordinating transportation or delivery services, planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; computer software for logistics services; computer software for reverse logistics services; computer software for order fulfillment services; planning, scheduling, controlling, monitoring, and providing information on warehousing, logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics, and supply chain; software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics, network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain; software for gloods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain fragement, labor	Class/Description
	Action

	Country File No.
	Mark
	Status
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Owner
functions; warehouse management services; warehouse management namely, outsource service provider in the field of business operation and management of a distribution center or warehouse facility containing mail order or distribution inventory; business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management services; namely, the control, management services; namely, business consulting services, namely, business consulting services, namely, business consulting services; reverse logistics; warehouse management services; order fulfillment services; business consultation in the field of operation of goods, distribution of goods, and management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services, logistics, reverse logistics, and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns. Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; supply chain logistics services; reverse logistics services; and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehouse management services; warehouse management services; warehouse management services; ransportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services and delivery of others and constraints and other freight for others:	Class/Description
	Action
TRADEMARK	

		Country Mark
		Sta
		Status Seria
Ф	Ф	Serial No. Re
Reg. Date	g. Date	Reg. No.
		Owner
warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck reil or our in the nature of	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Class/Description
		Action
IARK		

United States of America	United States of America 098519- 1094274	United Kingdom 098519- 1325323	European Union 098519- 1094280	Canada 098519- 1094278	Country File No.
XPO EXPRESS	XPO DIRECT	XPO DIRECT	XPO DIRECT	XPO DIRECT	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Published Apr 19, 2023	Status
85957333 Jun 12, 2013	88105372 Sep 5, 2018	UK0000336572 0 Jan 9, 2019	18008598 Jan 9, 2019	1939840 Jan 9, 2019	Serial No. Filing Date
4664444 Dec 30, 2014	6125212 Aug 11, 2020	UK0000336572 0 May 17, 2019	018008598 Sep 28, 2019		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
35 Transportation logistics services, namely, arranging the transportation of goods for others.	 35 Warehouse management namely, outsource service provider in the field of business operation and management of a distribution center or warehouse facility containing mail order or distribution inventory. 39 Shipping and transport of goods; shipping, delivery, and storage of goods; parcel shipping services; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck. 	35 Warehouse management. 39 Shipping and transport of goods; shipping, delivery, and storage of goods; parcel shipping services; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.	35 Business management of warehouse. 39 Shipping and transport of goods; shipping, delivery, and storage of goods; parcel shipping services; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.	Warehouse business management services. Shipping and transport of goods by air, rail, ship or truck; shipping and delivery of goods by air, rail, ship or truck; warehouse storage services of goods; parcel shipping services; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.	Class/Description and supply chain logistics; computer programming services; computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering services; engineering services in the fields of transportation and logistics.
Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Dec 30, 2024	Aug 11, 2026 Aug 11, 2030	Jan 9, 2029	Jan 9, 2029	TRAI	DEMARK

China 098519- 1143143	China 098519- 1143142	China 098519- 1143141	Country File No. 098519- 0969836
CHARACTERS THE TYPE TO THE THE THE TYPE TYPE THE TYPE TYPE THE TYPE THE TYPE THE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYPE TYP	CHARACTERS THE TYPE IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CHARACTERS CHARACTERS	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
38894877 Jun 17, 2019	38894878 Jun 17, 2019	38894879 Jun 17, 2019	Serial No. Filing Date
38894877 Feb 21, 2020	38894878 Feb 21, 2020	38894879 Feb 7, 2020	Reg. No.
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
Transport; freighting; freight brokerage; transportation information; transportation logistics; traffic information; transport reservation; packaging of goods; piloting; stevedoring; marine transport; boat transport; freight [shipping of goods]; car transport of valuables; air transport; vehicle rental; carting; storage of goods; storage; rental of storage containers; storage information; rental of diving bells; water distribution; operating canal locks; parcel delivery; courier services [messages or merchandise]; message delivery; delivery of goods; arranging of travel tours; transport by pipeline; rental of wheelchairs; launching of satellites for others; bottling services.	Insurance underwriting; financial management; art appraisal; leasing of real estate; real estate brokers; financial customs brokerage services; guarantees; charitable fund raising; fiduciary; lending against security.	Advertising; business management assistance; import export agencies; sales promotion for others; personnel recruitment; relocation services for businesses; computer databases (systemization of information into -); accounting; rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales displays; retail service for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies; wholesale service for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies.	Class/Description 39 Freight transport and shipping services and expedited freight transport and shipping services, via air, rail, ship, or truck; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, the transportation and delivery of goods for others via air, rail, ship, or truck.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Feb 20, 2030	Feb 20, 2030	Feb 6, 2030 TRAI	DEMARK

Canada 098519- 1186082	Canada 098519- 0962528	United States of America 098519- 0964607	Country File No.
XPO LOGISTICS	XPO LOGISTICS	XPO LAST MILE	Mark
Published Apr 19 2023	Registered	Registered	Status
2020430 Apr 1, 2020	Nov 2, 2012	36342507 Jul 20, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
	TMA878233 May 20, 2014	5186861 Apr 18, 2017	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	Owner
35 Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse	Freight forwarding services; expedited freight shipping services; arrangement and cargo tracking services; arrangement of freight shipping through third parties by air, boat, rail and truck; freight logistics management services; transportation logistics services namely, arranging the transportation of goods of others; business management services, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments for users of transportation services; computerized tracking and tracing of packages in transit; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and internets; monitoring and tracking of package shipments; providing electronic tracking, locating and monitoring of vehicles, mantime vessels and aircraft services. Logistics and supply chain services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services.	39 Global transportation of freight for others by all available means; parcel shipping services; shipping of goods; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due May 20, 2029	Sec 8 and/or 15 Apr 18, Filing Deadline 2023 Sec 8/9 Renewal Apr 18, Deadline 2027 Will be allowed to lapse – abandoned October 18, 2023 RADEM	Action

	Country File No.
	Mark
	Status
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Owner
management services; inventory management services; inventory control services; order fulfillment services; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, aistribution of goods, and management thereof; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns. Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment. Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse space for others; and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck. 40 Assembling goods and products for others in the field of transportation and	Class/Description
	Action

098519- 1186080	European Union		Country File No.
	XPO LOGISTICS		Mark
	Registered		Status
Apr 1, 2020	018219435		Serial No.
Aug 7, 2020	018219435		Reg. No. Reg. Date
	XPO, Inc.		Owner
39 37	35		Clas
services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; order fulfillment services; computerized data base management, business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, and management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and management services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment. Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, the provision of storage and warehouse services, namely, rental of varehouse services, namely, rental of varehouse services, namely, rental of others by	Business management and consultation	logistical solutions; engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due		Action
203 6	Apr 1,		
TRADE	 	I ∣ Ark	

Country File No.	Mark	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Owner	Class/Description	Action
			,	100		means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning	K
						merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials)EMARI
						and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely,	TRAD
						storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; reverse	
						logistics services. 40 Assembling goods and products for	-
						others. 42 Computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and	
						solutions; engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	
Mexico	XPO LOGISTICS	Pending	2348621		XPO, Inc.	35 Business management and consultation services namely the control	
098519- 1186083			Apr 16, 2020			management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in	
						supply chain management services; reverse	
						nogasius services, ware nouse management services; inventory management	
						services; inventory control services; order fulfillment	
						services; computerized data base management; business management	
						consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods.	
						distribution of goods, and management thereof; his iness	
						consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics,	
						logistics, and supply chain systems; customer	

Mexico 098519- 1190321	Mexico 098519- 1190320	Mexico 098519- 1190319		Country File No.
XPO LOGISTICS	XPO LOGISTICS	XPOLOGISTICS		Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
2348624 Jul 13, 2020	2348623 Jul 13, 2020	2348622 Jul 13, 2020	(Serial No. Filing Date
2135389 Sep 11, 2020	2176283 Nov 23, 2020	2135388 Sep 11, 2020		Reg. No.
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
40	ယ္ထ	37		Class
Assembling goods and products for others.	Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck.	Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment.	services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns.	Class/Description
Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Dueclaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due		Action
Dec 11, 2023 Jul 13, 2030 Jul 13, 2030	Feb 23, 2024 Jul 13, 2030 Jul 13, 2030	Dec 11, 2023 Jul 13, 2030 Jul 13, 2030	EMARK	

Country File No.	Mexico	098519- 1190322	United Kingdom 098519- 1186081
Mark	XPO LOGISTICS		XPO LOGISTICS
Status	Registered		Registered
Serial No. Filing Date	2348625	Jul 13, 2020	3478663 Apr 1, 2020
Reg. No. Reg. Date	2135390	Sep 11, 2020	UK0000347866 3 Aug 14, 2020
Owner	XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.
Clas	42		35 39
Class/Description	Computer programming services for	logistical solutions; engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; inventory management services; inventory management services; inventory management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of operation of goods, distribution of goods, and management thereof, business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns. Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, heavy equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment. Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse space for others; by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers
Action	Declaration of	Due Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Renewal Due
	Dec 11,	Jul 13, 2030 Jul 13, 2030	Apr 1, 2030
	, '	DEMARK	TRAI

United Kingdom 098519- 1227927	Country File No.
XPO LOGISTICS	Mark
Registered	Status
018219435 Apr 1, 2020	Serial No. Filing Date
UK0090182194 35 Aug 7, 2020	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	Owner
services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or thuck. 40 Assembling goods and products for others. 42 Computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; software engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistics. 35 Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; warehouse management services; inventory management services; inventory management services; order fulfillment services; computerized data base management; business consultation in the field of operations management thereof; business consultation in the field of operations of goods, distribution of goods, and management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns. 37 Installation, repair and maintenance services for equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and equipment, mail processing, mail sorting and mail delivery containers and others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services,	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Action
TRADEMARK	

United States of America 098519- 1155193	United States of America 098519- 0969839		Country File No.
XPO LOGISTICS	XPO LOGISTICS		Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
88649103 Oct 10, 2019	85398102 Aug 15, 2011		Serial No. Filing Date
6739869 May 24, 2022	4227242 Oct 16, 2012		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; supply chain management services; reverse logistics services related to reverse logistics; warehouse management services; consulting services inventory management services, inventory management services, inventory control services, order fulfillment services; computerized data base management; business management and consultation services regarding product distribution; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, and management thereof; business consultation in the field of operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, and supply	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.	namely, the provision of storage and warehouse space for others; warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; freight forwarding; freight brokering; return delivery of goods for others by means of truck, rail, or air in the nature of returning merchandise to retailers and/or manufacturers; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck; reverse logistics services. 40 Assembling goods and products for others. Computer programming services for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering and consultation services in the fields of transportation and logistics.	Class/Description
Sec 8 and/or 15 Filing Deadline Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline		Action
May 24, 2028 May 24, 2032	Oct 16, 2022	TRADEMARK	

Mexico		Country File No.
XPO LOGISTICS (stylized) (color)		Mark
Registered		Status
1563951		Serial No. Filing Date
1541152		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
39	42 42 39	Class
Services for logistics. And chains for supplying, namely, storage, transport	chain systems; customer services in the nature of providing sales support for others, namely, confirming and filling customer orders and receiving, processing, and handling merchandise returns in the fields of government-owned property and classified materials, agribusiness, automotives, chemical products, consumer packaged goods, food and beverage, healthcare, industrial equipment and raw materials for the manufacture of other goods, ecommerce services, nor retail services installation, repair and maintenance services for home equipment, namely, appliances, home electronics systems, home fitness equipment, residential windows and doors, bedding and home furnishings. Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others by truck, van, rail, and air; storage and warehouse services, namely, rental of warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; warehouse space for others; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; supply chain logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, transportation and logistics. Assembling goods and products for others in the field of transportation and logistical solutions; engineering services in the field of transportation and logistics in the field of transportation and logistics.	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
Jan 7, 2025	TRADEMARK	

098519- 0962527	Canada	United States of America 098519- 0969838	098519- 0969806	Country File No.
(stylized) Canada	XPO LOGISTICS CANADA	XPO LOGISTICS (stylized) (color)		Mark
	Registered	Registered		Status
Nov 30, 2012	1604678	85478195 Nov 21, 2011	Jan 7, 2015	Serial No. Filing Date
Dec 2, 2013	TMA866477	4175359 Jul 17, 2012	Jan 7, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
namely, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services; freight forwarding services; expecitled freight shipping services; shipment and cargo tracking services; arrangement of freight shipping through third parties by air, boat, rail and truck; freight logistics management services; transportation logistics management services; transportation logistics management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments for users of transportation services; computerized tracking and tracing of packages in transit; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and internets; monitoring and tracking of package shipments; providing electronic tracking, locating information to others; tracking, locating	Logistics and supply chain services,	29 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services.	and delivery than property for third parties by air, boat or trucks; procurement of transportation services and delivery by airway, by road and sea; brokerage services than freight and transport.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due	Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline		Action
2028	Dec 2,	Jul 17, 2022 TR A	DEMARK	

Canada XPO SMART	United Kingdom XPO RESULTS MATTER 098519-1227923		Republic of XPO RESULTS MATTER Moldova 098519- 1064521	of .	of	of Union	of Onion	ates of
Registered	TS MATTER Registered		TS MATTER Registered					
2020 4 38 Apr 1, 2020	016741837 May 17, 2017	Oct 11, 2017	041317	201710268 Aug 8, 2017 041317	3788089 Mar 24, 2018 201710268 Aug 8, 2017	016741837 May 17, 2017 3788089 Mar 24, 2018 201710268 Aug 8, 2017	1903124 Jan 29, 2018 016741837 May 17, 2017 May 24, 2018 201710268 Aug 8, 2017	86342511 Jul 20, 2014 1903124 1903124 Jan 29, 2018 016741837 May 17, 2017 May 17, 2017 Aug 8, 2017 041317
TMA1129902 X	UK0090167418 X 37 Sep 4, 2017	Apr 4, 2019		5, 2018	89 3, 2018 5, 2018	1837 , 2017 89 3, 2018 5, 2018	24 9, 2018 1837 1837 , 2017 89 89 8, 2018	43 4, 2016 24 29, 2018 9, 2017 1837 1837 5, 2017 5 3, 2018
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		XPO Inc	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc. XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc. XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc. XPO, Inc. XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc. XPO, Inc. XPO, Inc.
Op Computer software, namely, downloadable software for monitoring,	39 Logistics and supply chain services, namely, storage, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transport brokerage services.		39 Logistics and supply chain services					
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	No lower	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due Renewal Due	Renewal Due Renewal Due	Renewal Due Renewal Due Renewal Due	Sec 8/9 Renewal Due Renewal Due Renewal Due Renewal Due
May 25, 2032	May 17, 2027	2027	Oct 11.	Aug 8, 2027 Oct 11,	Mar 24, 2028 2028 Aug 8, 2027	May 17, 2027 Mar 24, 2028 Aug 8, 2027	Jan 29, 2028 May 17, 2027 Mar 24, 2028 Aug 8, 2027 Oct 111.	May 24, 2026 Jan 29, 2028 May 17, 2027 Aug 8, 2028 TRADEMARK Oct 11.

Mexico	European Union 098519- 1186128	1186126	Country File No.
XPO SMART	XPO SMART		Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
2348607	018219213 Apr 1, 2020		Serial No. Filing Date
2135445	018219213 Jul 30, 2020		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
09	4 2 09	42	Clas
Computer software, namely, downloadable software for monitoring,	Computer software, namely, downloadable software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; software as a service (SAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics.	performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; software as a service (SAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics.	Class/Description
Declaration of Use - Third Year	Renewal Due		Action
Dec 11, 2023	Apr 1, 2030	TRADEMARK	

United Kingdom 098519- 1186129	Mexico 098519- 1193148	098519- 1186127	Country File No.
XPO SMART	XPO SMART		Mark
Registered	Registered		Status
3478720 Apr 1, 2020	2348608 Jul 13, 2020	Jul 13, 2020	Serial No. Filing Date
UK0000347872 0 Aug 9, 2020	2135446 Sep 11, 2020	Sep 11, 2020	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
downloadable software, namely, downloadable software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; software as a service (SAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics.	42 Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; software as a service (SAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics.	managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Due Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Action
Apr 1, 2030	Dec 11, 2023 TR Jul 13, 2030 2030	Jul 13, Jul 13, 2030 2030 ADEMARK	

File No.		Status	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Owner	Class/Description	ACTION	
United Kingdom XPC	XPOSMART	Registered		92	XPO, Inc.	O9 Computer software, namely, downloadable software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics	Renewal Due Ap 20	Apr 1, 2030 ARK
1227928				Jul 30, 2020		performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; software as a service (SAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics.		TRADEMAR
United States of America 098519- 1155194	XPO SMART	Allowed	88648656 Oct 10, 2019		XPO, Inc.	O9 Computer software, namely, downloadable software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. 42 Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics network for multimodal transportation, inventory management, labor management, warehousing of goods, customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring computer software for monitoring, managing and improving the performance of a global logistics; network for multimodal transportation, inventors of a global logistics of the performance of a global logistics.	Final Deadline for Se Statement of Use 20	Sep 8, 2023

Canada 098519- 0962529	Canada 098519- 0962526	098519- 1072994	Spain	Country File No.
XPOLOGISTICS (stylized)	XPOLOGISTICS (stylized)		XPOLOGISTICS & DESIGN	Mark
Registered	Registered		Registered	Status
1600936 Nov 2, 2012	1601106 Nov 5, 2012	May 11, 2015	3562614M3	Serial No. Filing Date
TMA878234 May 20, 2014	TMA864530 Nov 7, 2013	Oct 5, 2015	3562614M3	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		XPO Inc	Owner
Freight forwarding services; expedited freight shipping services; shipment and cargo tracking services; arrangement of freight shipping through third parties by air, boat, rail and truck; freight logistics	Logistics and supply chain services, namely, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services; freight forwarding services; expedited freight shipping services; arrangement of freight shipping through third parties by air, boat, rail and truck; freight logistics management services; arranging the transportation of goods of others; business management services, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments for users of transportation services; namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, intranets and internets; monitoring and tracking of package shipments; providing electronic tracking, locating and monitoring of vehicles, maritime vessels and aircraft services.		customs and trade compliance data, and supply chain logistics. Advertising business management	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Renewal Due	Action
May 20, 2029	Nov 7, 2028	TRADEMA	May 11 RK	

Canada 098519- 1372510		Country File No.
YOUR FREIGHT FIRST		Mark
Pending	47:	Status
2236485 Jan 31, 2023		Serial No. Filing Date
		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		Owner
product distribution processes for others; transportation logistics services, namely, planning and scheduling shipments for users of transportation services; computerized tracking and tracking of packages in transit; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking of package shipments; monitoring and freight over computer networks, intranets and internets; monitoring and tracking of package shipments; providing electronic tracking of freight information to others; tracking, locating and monitoring of vehicles, maritime vessels and aircraft services (2) Logistics and supply chain services, namely, transportation and delivery of goods for others by air, ship or truck; transportation and delivery services by air, road and sea; freight and transportation brokerage services. O9 Computer software applications for managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries; computer software applications for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods. Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods, regarding the shipment and delivery of goods for others.	management services; transportation logistics services namely, arranging the transportation of goods of others; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization,	Class/Description
		Action

Mexico YOUR FREIGHT FIRST Per 1372508	Mexico YOUR FREIGHT FIRST Per 098519-1372507	Mexico YOUR FREIGHT FIRST Per 098519-1372506		File No. Str
Pending 2887472 Feb 3, 2023	Pending 2887469 Feb 3, 2023	Pending 2887468 Feb 3, 2023		Status Serial No. Filing Date
				e Reg. No.
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.		Owner
Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others; shipping and transport of freight and goods of others; freight transportation services; transport and delivery of goods, namely, last-mile and loss that transportation of TTL delivered.	Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; business consultation in the field of tracking information and data on the Internet, in the field of transportation of goods, regarding the shipment and delivery of goods for others.	O9 Computer software applications for tracking shipments and deliveries; computer software applications for managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries; computer software applications for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods.	Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others; shipping and transport of freight and goods of others; freight transportation services; transport and delivery of goods, namely, last-mile and less-than-truckload (LTL) deliveries. Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries of online non-downloadable computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for monitoring, managing, and tracking shipments and deliveries.	Class/Description
			TRADEMARK	Action

Country File No.	Mark	Status	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner	SS/	Action
Mexico	YOUR FREIGHT FIRST	Pending	2887475		XPO, Inc.	42 Providing temporary use of online non- downloadable computer software for	
1372509			- GD C, ACAO			managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for monitoring, managing, and tracking shipments and deliveries.	
United States of America 098519- 1346301	YOUR FREIGHT FIRST	Pending	97563037 Aug 24, 2022		XPO, Inc.	Computer software applications for tracking shipments and deliveries; computer software applications for managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries and consultation for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods. Business management and consultation services, namely, the control, management, computerized and manual tracking, and reporting of inventory and goods in transit; business consultation in the field of transportation of goods; providing of fracking information and data on the Internet, in the field of transportation of goods, regarding the shipment and delivery of goods for others. Transportation services, namely, the packaging, loading, transport, delivery and unloading of freight and goods of others; shipping and transport and delivery of goods, namely, last-mile and less-than-truckload (LTL) deliveries. Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and transporary use of online non-downloadable computer.	

	Country File No.
	Mark
	Status
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Owner
the transport of goods; platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for monitoring, managing, and tracking shipments and deliveries.	Class/Description
EMARK	Action

Armenia 098519- 1020143	Anguilla 098519- 1020138	Country File No.
MENLO	CON-WAY	Mark
L A R	L A	Sı
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
20030091 Feb 13, 2003	4018 Sep 26, 2005	Serial No. Filing Date
7692 Dec 8, 2003	4018 Mar 31, 2006	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Оwner
35 36 39	35 36 39 42	Class/D
Nyutavarman and feedback nyutavarman, supply chain management services, particularly those for other documents, semi-finished goods and computer monitors. storage-related services, particularly those for other products for download, complete and return management, documents, parcels, container, raw materials, semi-finished goods and other labeling. information management services, namely computer networks, local area networks and the Internet through the delivery of information processing, shipping documents and waybills formulation of documents, parcels and freight containers behind. Business management services, namely other entities nyutavarman and feedback nyutavarman, supply chain transparency and synchronization of demand and supply prediction, product delivery and supply management. Consulting industry related products distribution, enterprise performance management, nyutavarman, feedback nyutavarman, supply chains and production systems to support the organization and distribution of goods. Customs agencies. Transportation of goods, packaging and storage services related to the supply chain, nyutavarman including, but for those documents, parcels, container, raw materials, semi-finished products and other goods receipt, storage, transportation and places to		Class/Description
Renewal Due Feb 13 A 2023	Renewal Due	Action
Feb 13 2023 3023 TRADEMAI	Sep 26. 2025 RK	

Armenia 098519- 1020144	Country File No.
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
20030092 Feb 13, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
7693 Dec 8, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
reach by air, rail, water and motor vehicles. Storage, including other people's documents, parcels, container, raw materials, semi-finished products and other cargo storage, distribution, receipt and delivery of packaging. cargo shipping, carriage of goods by air, rail, water and road transport. Nyutavarman and feedback nyutavarman supply chain management services, particularly those for other documents, parcels, container, raw materials, semi-finished goods and computer monitors. storage-related services, particularly those for other products for download, complete and return management, documents, parcels, container, raw materials, semi-finished goods and other labeling. information management services, namely computer networks, local area networks and the Internet through the delivery of information processing, shipping documents and waybills formulation of documents, parcels and freight containers behind. Business management services, namely other entities nyutavarman and feedback nyutavarman, supply chain transparency and synchronization of demand and supply prediction, product delivery and supply management. Consulting industry related products distribution, enterprise performance management, nyutavarman, feedback nyutavarman, supply chains and production systems to support the organization and distribution of goods. Customs agencies. Transportation of goods, packaging and storage services related to the supply chain, nyutavarman and feedback nyutavarman including, but	Class/Description
Renewal Due Feb 13 2023 Will abandon August 13, 202 TRADEMARK	Action

098519- 1020154	Bahrain	АИЯПАНА 098519- 1021114	098519- 1021113	Australia	Aruba 098519- 1020145		Country File No.
	М						`
	MENLO	MENLO WORLD WIDE LOGISTICS (stylized) LOGISTICS (stylized) ***ORLD WORLD WIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)	LOGISTICS	MENLO WORLDWIDE	CON-WAY		Mark
		CS (stylizz	S	ORI DV	, ,		
		ICS (stylized) Worldwide lockfox		VIDE			
Allow Lapse	Regi		Lapse	Regi	Regist Allow Lapse		Status
Allowed to Lapse	Registered	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Allowed to Lapse	stered	Registered Allowed to Lapse		us
Feb 5, 2003	5414	(1K1167919) Apr 22, 2013	Apr 22, 2013	(IR1167917)	IM05091512 Sep 15, 2005		Serial No. Filing Date
2003		, 2013	2013	7917)	91512 2005		No. Date
Feb 5, 2003	5414	Apr 22, 2013	Apr 22, 2013	1167917	25296 Dec 6, 2005		Reg. No. Reg. Date
003		2013	2013	7	005		fe .
(f/k/a Co	XPO CNW, Inc.	(f/k/a Con-way I	(f/k/a Co	XPO CNW Inc	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way I		Owner
(f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	W, Inc.	XPO CN W, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	(ffk/a Con-way Inc.)	W Inc	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		
2.)	35	39	†	39	39		Class
logis track pack	ddnS	Supp logis stora docu and c ship servi other ware distri shipr	logis stora docu and c ship servi other ware distri shipr mate	Sinn		for the contact production for the contact production stora reach we him peop raw 1 and 1 and 1 and 1 areceing cargo air, 1 areceing contact for the contact production for the contact	Class/Description
logistical services coated, especially tracking by computer for documents packages, raw materials, and other	Supply chain services, logistics and	Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others.	logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others.	lv chain		for those documents, parcels, container, raw materials, semi-finished products and other goods receipt, storage, transportation and places to reach by air, rail, water and motor vehicles. Storage, including other people's documents, parcels, container, raw materials, semi-finished products and other cargo storage, distribution, receipt and delivery of packaging. cargo shipping. carriage of goods by air, rail, water and road transport.	otion
ices coat imputer i materia	services,	logistics ces, nam coortation ackages, ght for ou freight for ou freight shipportation rail, ship services, sick up, a ocument other freight and other freight ces, named to the content of the country of the country of the country of the ces, and the country of the ces, and the country of the ces, and th	ces, nam ces, nam cortation cortation ackages, ght for oil freight fa freight fa sportation rail, ship services, ick up, a ocument	logistics		Iments, protection iments, protection of the good other good or all, water age, inches age, inches go storage go storage go carriage, carriage and road and road and road other protections.	
logistical services coated, especiall tracking by computer for documen packages, raw materials, and other	logistics	ely, pick ely, pick , and del raw mat thers by: orwardin n of the g or trucl namely, and packa eight for	e and del raw mate there by a porwarding n of the g , or truck , or truck , or truck , or truck , or truck , or truck , or truck	and rev		sarcels, ls, semi- ls, semi- ods recei; and plac and plac ar and mc uding otl arcels, co nished pr packagi; packagi ge of goo	
cially nents, ther	and	up, ivery of erials, air, rail, g goods of c; storage, ng for ng for ges, raw others.	ivery of ivery of erials, air, rail, g g g goods of c; storage, nng for ges, raw others.	erse		finished pt, yes to yes to tor ner mtainer, coducts ution, ng. ds by	
WW.	Rei	Will Ke	Will W	Rei	Re		Action
2023 Will abandon August 5, 2023	Renewal Due	Kenewai Due Apr 2023 Will abandon Oct 22, 2023	Will abanden Oct 22, 2023	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		05
August i		Oct 22, :	Oct 22,				
2023 5, 2023	Feb 5,	Apr 22, 2023 2023	2023 2023	Apr 22	Sep 14. 2025	TRADEMARK	

	Feb 5, 2003 Feb 5, 2003 AFO CNW; Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	5416 2003 Feb 5, 2003	5415 5415 XPO CNW, Inc. Feb 5, 2003 Jun 25, 2003 (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Filing Date Reg. Date
prepare shipping documents and	9	39	nc.)	shipments others, warehousing services, especially number, sub-assemblies, revenue processors, the patches tariff documents, pac raw materials, and shipments of information management service particular, handle shipments, preshipping documents, packages an cargo by computer networks, into (/ local internal networks) and the internet, business management services, in particular, logistics a reverse the soviets management, supply chain services supply, supplement demand forecasting, operations adistribution of products, oper management services, logistics, logistics, supply chain, and produsystems and distribution solution solution solution	Class Description
	particular, for the treatment of shipments of computer software,	ir,	Customs brokerage services by others. Renewal Due Will abandon A	shipments others, warehousing services, especially number, sub-assemblies, revenue processors, stick the patches tariff documents, packages, raw materials, and shipments of others, information management services, in particular, handle shipments, prepare shipping documents and invoices, keep track of documents, packages and cargo by computer networks, intranet (/ local internal networks) and the internet, business management services, in particular, logistics and reverse the soviets management, supply chain services, clarity and synchronized series supply, supply and demand forecasting, operations and distribution of products for others, business consulting services relating to the distribution of products, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.	Acum
Will abandon August 5, 2023	ue Feb 3, 2023	Renewal Due Feb 5, 2023 Will abandon August 5, 2023	Renewal Due Feb 5, 2023 Will abandon August 5, 2023	TRADEMARK	

Bahrain 098519- 1020160	Bahrain 098519- 1020159	Bahrain 098519- 1020158	Country File No.
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
5419 Feb 5, 2003	5418 Feb 5, 2003	5417 Feb 5, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
5419 Feb 5, 2003	5418 Feb 5, 2003	5417 Feb 5, 2003	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
39	36	35	Class/
Supply chain services, logistics and logistical services coated, especially tracking by computer for documents, packages, raw materials, and other shipments others, warehousing services, especially number, subassemblies, revenue processors, stick the patches tariff documents, packages, raw materials, and shipments of others, information management services, in particular, handle shipments, prepare shipping documents and invoices, keep track of documents, packages and cargo by computer networks, intranet (/ local internal networks) and the internet, business management services, in particular, logistics and	Supply chain services, logistics and reverse logistics, especially, taking / receiving, storage, transfer and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials and shipments of other other by air, trains, ships or cargo, warehousing services, especially storage, distribution, receipt, bundles of documents shipments, packages, raw materials, and other shipments other, shipment of goods services, and the transport of goods for others by air, trains, ships or trucks.	Customs brokerage services for others.	Class/Description invoices, tracking documents, packages and cargo by computer networks, the internet (/ local intranets), and the internet (the world wide web.
Renewal Due Feb 5, 2023 Will abandon August 5, 2023	Renewal Due Feb 5, 2023 Will abandon August 5, 2023	Renewal Due Feb 5, 2023 Will abandon Angust 5, 2923	Action
Feb 5, 2023	Feb 5, 2023 bst 5, 2023	Feb 5, 2023 180 5, 2023 TRADEM	ARK -

Will abandon Oct 10, 2023					,	٠		1020230
Renewal Due		way Inc.) 09	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	9/2/8 May 7, 2015	9/2/8 Apr 10, 2013	Registered Allowed to Lapse	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)	Bahrain 098519-
Will abandon Oct 10, 2023	shipping documents and invoices and shipping documents and follow-up shipping packages and goods across internal networks and Internet networks for computer networks.						MORLDWIDE LOCISTICS	1020229
Renewal Due	Information management systems, namely computer programs for the processing of the preparation of	v, Inc. 09	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	97277 May 7, 2015	97277 Apr 10, 2013	Registered Allowed to Lapse	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)	Bahrain 098519-
Will abandon Oct 10, 2023	materials and other goods for others by air, rail, ship and truck storage services, namely storage, distribution and receipt and packaging for shipping documents and package raw materials and other goods to other shipping services, transport of goods by air, rail and ships and trucks.						MONLEWIDE LOCASTICS	
Renewal Due	Supply logistics and reverse logistics chain services, namely the receipt, storage, transportation and delivery of documents and packages, raw	-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	97281 May 7, 2015	97281 Apr 10, 2013	Registered Allowed to Lapse	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)	Bahrain 098519- 1020162
2023 Will abandon Angust 5, 2023	particular, for the treatment of shipments of computer software, prepare shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and cargo by computer networks, the internet (/ local intranets), and the internet (the world wide web.	-way Inc.)	(f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Feb 5, 2003	Feb 5, 2003	Allowed to Lapse	design)	098519- 1020161
Renewai Due	reverse the soviets management, supply chain services, clarity and synchronized series supply, supply and demand forecasting, operations and distribution of products for others, business consulting services relating to the distribution of products, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Information management systems. in	V. Inc.	XPO CNW. Inc.	32696	32696	Registered	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and	Bahrain
Action	Class/Description	Clas	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Status	Mark	Country File No.

Barbados 098519- 1020235	Barbados 098519- 1020234	Bahrain 098519- 1020231	Country File No.
		·	
CON-WAY	CON-WAY	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)	Mark Worldwide Logistics
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
81020964 Sep 14, 2005	81020975 Sep 14, 2005	97280 Apr 10, 2013	Serial No. Filing Date
81020964 Jul 23, 2013	81020975 Jul 23, 2013	97280 May 7, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35	39	09 36	Class/J
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information	Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others; consultancy services relating to product distribution, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems and distribution solutions.	Customs clearance services to others.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due Apr 2023 Will abandon Oct 10, 2023	Action
Jul 23, 2023	Jul 23, 2023	Apr 10 2023 10, 2023 TRADEM	ARK –

Renewal Due	Action
shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution solutions. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics, surply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Supply chain, logistics, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, preparing shipping documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution, operations management services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply chain, operations management services, supply chain, operations management services, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.	
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
342805 Oct 3, 2005	Reg. No. Reg. Date
342805 Oct 3, 2005	Serial No. Filing Date
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
CON-WAY	Mark
Belize 098519- 1020236	Country File No.

Canada	Canada 098519- 1020421	Canada 098519- 1020426	Canada 098519- 1020425	Country File No. 1020450
CARBONNET (and design)	CARBONNET	CF EXPORT IMPORT (and design)	CF (stylized)	Mark
Registered Allowed to	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
1605268	1605269 Dec 5, 2012	519770 Apr 3, 1984	514737 Jan 5, 1984	Serial No. Filing Date
TMA907835	TMA872067 Feb 25, 2014	TMA320053 Oct 31, 1986	TMA320051 Oct 31, 1986	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a CNF Transportation Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a CNF Transportation Inc.)	Owner
00	00	00 00	00	Class/I
Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer	Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint.	Custom brokerage, ocean freight forwarding and import-export agency services. Custom brokerage, ocean freight forwarding and non-vessel operating common carrier services.	Air freight forwarding services. Custom brokerage and ocean freight forwarding, and non-vessel operating common carrier services.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Jul 7, 2030	Feb 25, 2029	Oct 31, 2031	Oct 31. 2031 TRADEM	ARK –

approviding, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream napping relating to user carbon footprint. Providing temporary use of nondownloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computeries, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages and freight over comptuer networks, intranets, and the Internet; business management services namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product	software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint;	011
providing developin reporting, maintaini in the fiel analytics, stream ma footprint. On Providing download shipment shipping of tracking of materials, warehous sub-assen labelling materials, informatific namely she shipping of tracking of materials, warehous sub-assen labelling materials, warehous sub-assen labelling of materials, warehous sub-assen labelling materials, informatific namely she shipping of tracking of freight ow intranets, managem managing supply chevisibility and dema	software to have emissio carbon i analytic providin compute technole manage	Class/Description
XPO CNW, Inc.		Owner
TMA525562 Mar 23, 2000	Jul 7, 2015	Reg. No. Reg. Date
898506 Dec 3, 1998	Dec 5, 2012	Serial No. Filing Date
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Lapse	Status
CON-WAY	CarbonNet ⁸	Mark
Canada 098519- 1020431	098519- 1020422	Country File No.

Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Vehicle electronic monitoring equipment, namely a collection of equipment consisting of failure sensors, namely bulb failure sensors and ignition failure sensors, warning	Transportation of goods of others by truck, rail, ship or air.	Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others.	distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. Transportation of goods of others by truck, rail, ship and air; warehousing of goods.	Class/Description
XPO CNW, Inc. 00		XPO CNW, Inc. 00	00	Owner Clas
Jul 4, 2016				Reg. No. Reg. Date
Jun 18, 2013	796686 Nov 6, 1995	1604867 Dec 3, 2012		Serial No. Filing Date
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
DRIVE SAFE SYSTEMS	CON-WAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	CON-WAY FREIGHT		Mark
Canada 098519- 1020452	Canada 098519- 1020446	Canada 098519- 1020436		Country File No.

Canada 098519- 1020478	Canada 098519- 1020457	Canada 098519- 1020453	Country File No.
THINKING	GLOBAL LTL	DSS DRIVE SAFE SYSTEMS (and design) (() Source Same Bassessess)	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
1679402 Jun 2, 2014	1631300 Jun 14, 2013	1631706 Jun 18, 2013	Serial No. Filing Date
TMA925020 Jan 6, 2016	TMA897243 Feb 24, 2015	TMA945956 Aug 11, 2016	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc.	Owner
00 00	00	00	Class/i
Providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others to ensure ontime delivery for business purposes: warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents,	Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation and delivery of packages, raw materials, and other freight items for others by air or truck; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air or truck.	Vehicle electronic monitoring equipment, namely a collection of equipment consisting of failure sensors, namely bulb failure sensors and ignition failure sensors, warning sensors, namely proximity sensors, electronic stability controls and electronic on board recorders installed on commercial fleet vehicles, namely Applicant affiliated trucks and vans.	Class/Description sensors, namely proximity sensors, electronic stability controls and electronic on board recorders installed on commercial fleet vehicles, namely Applicant affiliated trucks and vans.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Jan 6, 2031	Feb 24, 2030	Aug 11 2031 TRADEMA	ARK -

Chile 098519- 1020484	Chile 098519- 1020483	Chile 098519- 1020481	Chile 098519- 1020480		Country File No.
MENLO	MENLO	CON-WAY	CON-WAY		Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
1040190 Jul 8, 2002	1040192 Aug 7, 2002	696211 Jul 19, 2005	696209 Jul 19, 2005		Serial No. Filing Date
1038809 Jan 6, 2003	1038813 Jan 6, 2003	740822 Nov 29, 2005	740841 Nov 29, 2005		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
36	35	42	36	00	Class/
Brokerage services than customs for others.			Brokerage services customs officer for third parties.	packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet for business purposes; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.	Class/Description
Renewal Due Jan 202 Will abandon July 6, 2023	Renewal Due Jan 202: Will abanden July 6, 2023	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Jan 6, 2023 6, 2023	Jan 6, 2023 6, 2023	Nov 29, 2025	Nov 29, 2025	TRADEMARK	

Chile 098519- 1020482	Chile 098519- 1020489	Chile 098519- 1020488	Chile 098519- 1020487	Chile 098519- 1020486	Chile 098519- 1020485	Country File No.
CON-WAY	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
696210 Jul 19, 2005	1041359 Jan 11, 2013	1040188 Jul 8, 2002	1040187 Jul 8, 2002	1040189 Jul 8, 2002	1040191 Jul 8, 2002	Serial No. Filing Date
1222429 Mar 3, 2006	1076086 Jan 30, 2014	1038805 Jan 6, 2003	1038803 Jan 6, 2003	1038807 Jan 6, 2003	1038811 Jan 6, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
 35 Chain services supplies all kinds of products. preparation of bills and production systems business-related services. 39 Distribution, distribution and packaging of shipments of documents, 	09 35 36 39	39	36 Brokerage services than customs for others, notes: in the form of group.	35	39	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due Jan 202: Will abandon July 6, 2023	Renewal Due Jan 202 Wili abanden July 6, 2023	Renewal Due Jan 202: Wili abanden July 6, 2023	Renewal Due Jan 202: Will abandon July 6, 2023	Action
Mar 3, 2026	Jan 30, 2024	Jan 6, 2023 6, 2023	Jan 6, 2023 6, 2023	Jan 6, 2023 6, 2023 TRADEMAI	3 6,	<u></u>

China 098519- 1021095		Country File No.
CARBONNET		Mark
NNET		
Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
(IR1149389) Dec 5, 2012		Serial No. Filing Date
Dec 5, 2012		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon	packages, raw materials and other letters to third parties; cargo shipping services; and transport of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck, computerized monitoring of documents, packages, commodities. incl. distribution services, namely, delivery, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials and other charges for third by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, processing of shipments, shipment document preparation, document tracking, packages and charges on computer networks, intranet and internet; counseling services related product distribution, distribution solutions, and other charges for third parties; storage services, namely luggage, of sub-assemblies, return process and labeled documents, parcels, commodities and other charges for third parties; information management services, to know.	Class/Description
Renewal Due Dec 202 Will be abundoned June 5, 3923		Action
Dec 5, 2022	TRADEMARK	

China 098519- 1020495	China 098519- 1020494	China China 1021099	Carret
CON-WAY (and design)	CON-WAY (and design)	CARBONNET (and design) CarbonNet8	Mideal
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Ctatus
14863870 Jul 23, 2014	14863870 Jul 23, 2014	Filing Date (IR1149391) Dec 6, 2012	Carial Na
14863870 Mar 21, 2017	14863870 Mar 21, 2017	Reg. Date Reg. Date 1149391 Dec 6, 2012	Day Na
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Depres
39	36	42	ClassID
Unloading cargo; transport; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; transportation information; transport reservation; packaging of goods; wrapping of goods; freight [shipping of goods]; marine transport; car transport; railway transport; air transport; vehicle rental; storage of goods; warehousing; rental of warehouses; storage information; rental of storage containers; physical storage of electronically-stored data or documents; rental of diving suits; water distribution; operating canal locks; courier services [messages or	Insurance brokerage; organization of collections; art appraisal; housing agents; customs brokerage; guarantees; charitable fund raising; fiduciary; pawnbrokerage (subgroups 3601-3609).	footprint. 42 Application service provider (asp), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint.	indinding
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due Dec 202 Will be abundoned June 6 2023	A ation
Mar 20, 2027	Mar 20, 2027	Dec 6, 2022 TRADEMARK	

China 098519- 1021103	China 098519- 1020493		Country File No.
CUSTOMER INNOVATION	CON-WAY (stylized) and BLUE STRIPE LOGO		Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
(IR1210361) May 6, 2014	14863870 Jul 23, 2014		Serial No. Filing Date
1210361 May 6, 2014	14863870 Sep 14, 2015		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
35	39 39		Class/I
Information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, over computer networks, intranets, and the	Advertising; business management assistance; business information; business research; business management and organization consultancy; import-export agency; personnel management consultancy; relocation services for businesses; computerized file management; systemization of information into computer databases; data search in computer files (for others); accounting; rental of vending machines. Insurance brokerage; organization of collections; works of art appraisals; real estate brokers; customs brokerage; surety services; charitable fund raising; trusteeship; pawn brokerage. Unloading cargo; transport; freight forwarding; freight brokerage; transportation information; transport reservation; packaging of goods; wrapping of goods; freight (shipping of goods); marine transport; car transport; railway transport; air transport; vehicle rental; storage of goods; warehousing; storage information; rental of storage containers; storage of electronically-stored data or documents; rental of diving suits; water distribution; operating canal locks; courier services (messages or merchandise), parcel delivery; travel reservations; transport by pipeline; stevedoring; delivery of goods; freighting.	merchandise]; parcel delivery; travel reservation; transport by pipeline; stevedoring; delivery of goods; freighting (subgroups 3901-3912).	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
May 6, 2024	Sep 13 2025 TRADEMAF	 	

China 098519- 1020643	China 098519- 1021104	Country File No.
EMERY WORLDWIDE (stylized)	CUSTOMER INNOVATION	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
775751 Sep 30, 1993	(IR1210361) May 6, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
775751 Jan 14, 1995	1210361 May 6, 2014	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
39	39	Class/1
Transportation; carrying and delivery.	niternet; business management services, namely, management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subasembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Jan 13, 2025	May 6, TRADEMARK	

China 098519- 1020647	China 098519- 1020646	China 098519- 1020645	China 098519- 1020644	Country File No.
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO	MENLO	MENLO	Mark Wark Wark Ware Ware
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
3853607 Dec 22, 2003	3256919 Jul 29, 2002	3256918 Jul 29, 2002	3256917 Jul 29, 2002	Serial No. Filing Date
3853607 Oct 7, 2006	3256919 May 28, 2004	3256918 Apr 28, 2004	3256917 Feb 28, 2004	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35	35	36	39	Class/
Business management assistance (via computer networks, in-line network and the internet to provide services to prepare shipping documents and documents); business management services, which provides information about logistics and reverse logistics, supply chain, the supply chain is clear, so that supply chain synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution program (for others) of business management services; provide information about product distribution, operations management, logistics and reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems to solve business advisory product distribution method; supply chain services, logistics services and reversal of logistics services to provide	Import and export agent; personnel management consultancy; commercial premises relocation.	Customs brokerage (for others).	Freight; storage services, namely, documents, parcels, raw materials and other cargo (for others), providing storage, shipping, distribution, extraction and container services; shipment; air transport; rail transport; shipping goods; trucking; delivery (letters and merchandise); package delivery; cargo transfer; shipment; cargo storage; transport.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Oct 6, 2026	May 27, 2024	Apr 27, 2024	Feb 27 2024 TRADEM	ARK –

China 098519- 1020650	China 098519- 1020649	China 098519- 1020656	China 098519- 1020655	China 098519- 1020648	Country File No.
MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
7641712 Aug 24, 2009	7641692 Aug 24, 2009	3256921 Jul 29, 2002	3256920 Jul 29, 2002	3256922 Jul 29, 2002	Serial No. Filing Date
7641712 Jul 7, 2013	7641692 Sep 28, 2013	3256921 Apr 28, 2004	3256920 Feb 28, 2004	3256922 May 28, 2004	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35	36	36	39	35	Class/I
Advertising; business management assistance; business information; business research; business management and organization consulting; import and export agent; personnel management consultancy; commercial establishments relocated;	Insurance brokerage; organization of receivables; artwork valuation; Real estate agent; customs brokerage; guarantees; charitable fund raising; trust; pawn brokers.	Customs brokerage (for others).	Freight; storage services, namely, documents, parcels, raw materials and other cargo (for others), providing storage, shipping, distribution, extraction and container services; shipment; air transport; rail transport; shipping goods; trucking; delivery (letters and merchandise); package delivery; cargo transfer; shipment; cargo storage; transport.	Import and export agent; personnel management consultancy; commercial premises relocation.	Class/Description business management assistance; the relevant tracking documents, packages, raw materials and freight information into computer databases.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Jul 6, 2023	Sep 27, 2023	Apr 27, 2024	Feb 27. 2024	May 27 2024 TRADEMA F	RK _

China	China 098519- 1020653	China 098519- 1020652	China 098519- 1020651	Country File No.
MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)	MENIO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS	Mark
Registered	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
7641572	7641574 Aug 24, 2009	7641573 Aug 24, 2009	7641774 Aug 24, 2009	Serial No. Filing Date
7641572	7641574 Jul 7, 2013	7641573 Sep 28, 2013	7641774 Jul 7, 2013	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
39	35	36	39	Class/I
Discharge; cargo delivery; freight;	Advertising; business management assistance; business information; business research; business management and organization consulting; import and export agent; personnel management consultancy; commercial establishments relocated; computer file management; computer database information systematization; computer text files for data retrieval (for others); accounting; vending machine rental.	Insurance brokerage; organization of receivables; artwork valuation; Real estate agent; customs brokerage; guarantees; charitable fund raising; trust; pawn brokers.	database information systematization; computer text files for data retrieval (for others); accounting; vending machine rental. Discharge; cargo delivery; freight; transport; transport passengers; freight brokerage; transport passengers; freight brokerage; transport passengers; freight brokerage; transport solverage; transport; packaged goods; unloading;. Ferry transport; maritime transport; motor transport; rail transport; air transport; vehicle leasing; cargo storage; storage; warehouse rental; storage information; a storage container rental; physical storage of electronic data or files carriers; wetsuit hire; water distribution; operation of the canal lock; Express (letters and merchandise); package delivery; travel reservation; pipeline.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Jul 6,	Jul 6, 2023	Sep 27, 2023	Jul 6, 2023 TRADEMARK	

China 098519-	China 098519- 1020658	China 098519- 1020657	998519- 1020654	Country
WANLUO (in Chinese characters)	WANLUO (in Chinese characters)	WANLUO (in Chinese characters)	LOGISTICS (stylized)	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Allowed to Lapse	Status
3548152 May 7, 2003	3548151 May 7, 2003	3548150 May 7, 2003	Filing Date Aug 24, 2009	Serial No.
3548152 Jan 7, 2005	3548151 Jul 28, 2005	3548150 Mar 7, 2005	Reg. Date Jul 7, 2013	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	(f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35 Advertising; business management assistance; business information; business research; business	Insurance brokerage; organization of receivables; artwork valuation; Real estate agent; customs brokerage; guarantees; charitable fund raising; trust; pawn brokers.	Discharge; cargo transfer; Freight; transport; passenger transport; freight brokerage; transport brokerage; transportation information; Transport reservation; packaging; packaged goods; loading and unloading; ferry transport; maritime transport; motor transport; rail transport; air transport; vehicle leasing; goods store; warehouse; warehouse rental; storage information; storage container rental; storing electronic data or documents; wetsuit hire; water distribution; canal lock operations; delivery; travel reservation; pipeline.	transport; transport passengers; freight brokerage; transport brokerage; transport brokerage; transportation information; Transport reservation; packaging; packaged goods; unloading Ferry transport; maritime transport; motor transport; rail transport; air transport; vehicle leasing; cargo storage; storage; storage; warehouse rental; storage information; a storage container rental; physical storage of electronic data or files carriers; wetsuit hire; water distribution; operation of the canal lock; Express (letters and merchandise); package delivery; travel reservation; pipeline.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Jan 6, 2025	Jul 27, 2025	Mar 6, 2025	TRADEMARK	

China	098519- 0969840	China	China 098519- 1020661	1020659 China 098519- 1020660	Country File No.
OWL		OCEAN WORLD LINES	WANLUOHUANQIU (in Chinese characters)	WANLUOHUANQIU (in Chinese characters)	Mark
Registered	Allowed to Lapse	Registered	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
15922293	Dec 19, 2012	11914438	3548149 May 7, 2003	3548147 May 7, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
15922293	Jun 7, 2014	11914438	3548149 Jan 7, 2005	3548147 Mar 7, 2005	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO, Inc.		XPO, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
39		39	35	39	Class/I
Freighting; transport; transportation	transport; freight [shipping of goods]; air transport; vehicle transport; freighting; transport.	Transportation logistics; railway	Advertising; business management assistance; business information; business research; business management and organization consulting; import and export agent; personnel management consultancy; commercial establishments relocated; computer file management; computer database information systematization; computer arrangements truck position; data collection computer document (for others); accounting; vending machine rental.	management and organization consulting; import and export agent; personnel management consultancy; commercial establishments relocated; computer file management; computer database information systematization; computer arrangements truck position; data collection computer document (for others); accounting; vending machine rental. Discharge; cargo transfer; Freight; transport; passenger transport; freight brokerage; transport brokerage; transport; packaging; packaged goods; loading and unloading; ferry transport; rail transport; air transport; vehicle leasing; goods store; warehouse; warehouse rental; storage information; storage container rental; storing electronic data or documents; wetsuit hire; water distribution; canal lock operations; delivery (mail and goods); package delivery; travel reservation; pipeline	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
May 13,	2024	Jun 6,	Jan 6, 2025	Mar 6, 2025 TRADEMARK	

Colombia 098519- 1020664	Colombia 098519- 1020663	Colombia 098519- 1020662	098519- 0969943	Country File No.
CON-WAY	CON-WAY	CON-WAY		Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Allowed to Lapse	Status
ered ed to		ed to	ed to	
5131267 Dec 29, 2005	5131266 Dec 29, 2005	5131268 Dec 29, 2005	Dec 12, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
319898 Jul 12, 2006	319869 Jul 11, 2006	319868 Jul 11, 2006	May 14, 2016	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
39	36	35		Class/D
Services for chains for provisions logistics and logistics inverse at particular collection ~bodegaje~ transportation and delivery than documents package raw material and let us give load for third parties by airway shoed maritime or land; services for ~bodegaje~ at particular	Brokerage services than customs for others.	Services for chains for supplying logistics and logistics inverse notably dragging on line than documents package raw material and other load for third parties; services for ~bodegaje~ at particular equipment ~premontaje~ process than refunds and lettering than documents packing raw material and other load for third parties; services of operation than information at particular process than embark elaboration of documents than boarding and bills documents than dragging packing and load by nets for computer intranet and internet; services for business operation at particular operation than logistics logistics inverse services for chain than provisions visualization and synchronization than chains for provisions projections than supply and request and process of distribution of goods for third parties; and services for operation than operations logistics logistics inverse chain than provisions and systems of production and solutions than distributions.	logistics; freight [shipping of goods]; vechicle transport; railway transport; air transport.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Jul 12, 2026	Jul 11, 2026	Itil 11. 2026 TRADEMARI	2026	

Colombia 098519- 1020666	Colombia 098519- 1020665		Country File No.
MENLO	CON-WAY		Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
0332240 Apr 16, 2003	5131265 Dec 29, 2005		Serial No. Filing Date
277709 Nov 25, 2003	319877 Jul 11, 2006		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
35	42		Class/D
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computarized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others;	Provisions than temporary use than software than computer not downloadable for process than issuance preparations of documents than sending and bills and documents than tracking package and load onto nets for computers intranets and internet.	storage distributions collection and packing for boarding than documents package raw material and other types than load for third parties; services for dispatch than load; and transportation of products of third parties by airway shoed maritime or land services for chains for provisions logistics and logistics inverse at particular tracking on line than documents package raw material and other load for third parties; services for storage namely equipment ~pre~montaje~ process than refunds and labelling than documents package raw material and other load for others; services for operation of information namely process than issuance preparations of documents than sending and bills documents than tracking package and load onto nets for computer intranets and internet; services for consultancy relating to distributions than goods logistics logistics inverse chain than supplying and systems of production and solutions than distributions.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Nov 25, 2023	Jul 11, 2026	TRADEMARK	

Colombia 098519- 1020669	Colombia 098519- 1020668	Colombia 098519- 1020667		Country File No.
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO	MENLO		Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
0332244 Apr 16, 2003	0332229 Apr 16, 2003	0332231 Apr 16, 2003		Serial No. Filing Date
289386 Nov 28, 2003	277706 Nov 25, 2003	277708 Nov 25, 2003		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
36	39	36		Class/i
Customs brokerage services for others.	Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.	Customs brokerage services for others.	information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Nov 28, 2023	Nov 25, 2023	Nov 25, 2023	TRADEMARK	

098519-	Costa Rica	098519- 1020676	Costa Rica	098519- 1020675	Costa Rica	098519- 1020674	Costa Rica	098519- 1020673	Costa Rica	098519- 1020672	Costa Rica	Colombia 098519- 1020670	Country File No.
	MENLO WORLDWIDE		MENLO WORLDWIDE		CON-WAY		CON-WAY		CON-WAY		CON-WAY	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	Mark
Lapse Lapse	Registered	Lapse	Registered	Lapse	Registered Allowed to	Lapse	Registered Allowed to	Lapse	Registered Allowed to	Lapse	Registered	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
Dec 12, 2002	20020009135	Dec 12, 2002	2002009131	Jul 18, 2006	160407	Jul 18, 2006	160406	Jul 18, 2006	160410	Jul 18, 2006	160697	0332233 Apr 16, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
Oct 29, 2003	142269	Nov 12, 2003	142526	Jul 18, 2006	160407	Jul 18, 2006	160406	Jul 18, 2006	160410	Jul 18, 2006	160697	277707 Nov 25, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date
(I/k/a Con-way mc.)	XPO CNW, Inc.	(има сон-жаў шс.)	XPO CNW, Inc.		XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	(икла сон-жау шс.)	XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
	36		35		42		39		36		35	39	Class
others.	Broking services than customs for											Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due		Renewal Due		Renewal Due		Renewal Due		Renewal Due		Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
2023	Oct 29,	2023	Nov 12,	!	Jul 18, 2026		Jul 18, 2026		Jul 18, 2026	2020	Jul 18,	Nov 25 2023 TRADEMARK	

Czechia 098519- 1021105	Costa Rica 098519- 1020680	Costa Rica 098519- 1020679	Costa Rica 098519- 1020678	Country File No.
CUSTOMER INNOVATION	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO WORLDWIDE	MENLO WORLDWIDE	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
(IR1210361) May 6, 2014	20020009132 Dec 12, 2002	20020009134 Dec 12, 2002	2002009133 Dec 12, 2002	Serial No. Filing Date
(IR1210361) May 6, 2014	142525 Nov 12, 2003	142524 Nov 12, 2003	142270 Oct 29, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35 Information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. 39 Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services,	39	36 Broking services than customs for others.	39	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
May 6, 2024	Nov 12 2023	Nov 12 2023 TRADEM	Oct 29, 2023 ARK	

Renewal Due	42	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	9176 Oct 28, 2003	9176 Oct 28, 2003	Registered Allowed to Lapse	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO MENLO MENLO	Ecuador 098519- 1020687
Renewal Due	42	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	9720 Dec 29, 2003	9720 Dec 29, 2003	Registered Allowed to Lapse	MENLO	Ecuador 098519-
Renewal Due	39	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	9718 Dec 29, 2003	9718 Dec 29, 2003	Registered Allowed to Lapse	MENLO	Ecuador 098519- 1020685
Renewal Due	36	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	9719 Dec 29, 2003	9719 Dec 29, 2003	Registered Allowed to Lapse	MENLO	Ecuador 098519- 1020684
Renewal Due	35	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	9333 Dec 29, 2003	9333 Dec 29, 2003	Registered Allowed to Lapse	MENLO	Ecuador 098519- 1020683
	namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.						
Action	Class/Description	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Serial No. Filing Date	Status	Mark	File No.

European Union 098519- 1021100	European Union 098519- 1021096	El Salvador 098519- 1020688	Ecuador 098519- 1022115	Ecuador 098519- 1022114	Ecuador 098519- 1022085	Country File No.
CARBONNET (and design) CarbonNet 8	CARBONNET	MENLO	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
(IR1149391) Dec 6, 2012	(IR1149389) Dec 5, 2012	10614 Jun 3, 2004	9175 Oct 28, 2003	9174 Oct 28, 2003	9173 Oct 28, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
1149391 Dec 6, 2012	1149389 Dec 5, 2012	10614 Jun 3, 2004	9175 Oct 28, 2003	9174 Oct 28, 2003	9173 Oct 28, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc.	Owner
Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping;	Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint.	36	39	36	35	Class/Description
Renewal Due Dec 2022 Will abandon June 6, 2023	Renewal Due Dec 2022 Will abandon June 5, 2023	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Dec 6, 2022 5, 2023	Dec 5, 2022 5, 2023	Jun 3, 2024	Oct 28, 2023 TR	Oct 28, 2023 DEMA I	Oct 28, 2023 RK	

2024, 6, TRADEMARK	
2 ∡	
Renewal Due	Om .
Reg	Action
ne, thware better better nely, ng, nd n in the carbon rvices, rvices, rvices, rvices, rvices, rrices, rrices	
puter sof onling puter sof of onling puter sof sof was an aging, analyzing acking an application software porting, and value g to user of a invoices ranets, an agement ging logistication system of and demonstrated business ting to promanagen rand delival and revent ly, pick-u and delival and material rers by air ing service of transpoors, namely and pick-u and delival and del	
porary us dable com at enables carbon for carbon for carbon for rvice provides and relating the computer a computer a computer a computer a computer a computer an anagement and proceed and product the sympathy of the sympa	
providing temporary use of online, non-downloadable computer software technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint, application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining computer application software and computer software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint. Information management services, namely shipping documents and invoices, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply chain services, supply chain services, supply chain, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics, and r	ription
tec ma appropriate field state of the state	Class/Description
	Ω
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	ner
	Owner
1210361 May 6, 2014	Reg. No. Reg. Date
(IR1210361) May 6, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
	Ser Fili
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
ATION	
R INNOV	
CUSTOMER INNOVATION	Mark
6 - P	
European Union 098519- 1021106	Country File No.

Guatemala 098519- 1020697	Guatemala 098519- 1020701	European Union 098519- 1020689		Country File No.
CON-WAY	MENLO	GLOBAL LTL		Mark
]			
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
200505321 Jul 22, 2005	200204768 Jul 17, 2002	11901469 Jun 14, 2013		Serial No. Filing Date
140733 Feb 27, 2006	121177 Nov 25, 2002	11901469 Nov 6, 2013		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
35	36	39		Class/E
Supply chain services, logistics and reverse logistics track such as through computer documents, packages, raw materials and other charges for third parties; storage services such as attachments to assemble kits, sub-assembly processing of return and labeling of documents, packages, other commodities and freight to third parties; information services administration, such as processing shipment, document preparation shipment and invoices, track documents, parcels and freight through a global computer network, intranets and through the internet; business management services such as logistics management, reverse logistics, supply chain services, services of visibility and timing in supply chain, services supply and demand forecasting	Customs brokerage services for third parties.	Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation and delivery of packages, raw materials, and other freight items for others by air or truck; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air or truck.	computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due Nov 2 2022 Will abandon May 24, 2023	Renewal Due		Action
Feb 26, 2026	Nov 24, 2022 34, 2023	Jun 14, 2023	TRADEMARK	

Guatemala 098519- 1020700	Guatemala 098519- 1020699	Guatemala 098519- 1020698		Country File No.
CON-WAY	CON-WAY	CON-WAY		Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
Jul 22, 2005	200505327 Jul 22, 2005	200505322 Jul 22, 2005		Serial No. Filing Date
140718 Feb 22, 2006	140735 Feb 27, 2006	140734 Feb 27, 2006		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
39 Supply chain services, logistics and logistics in reverse such as collect, store, transport and deliver documents, parcels, raw materials and other charges for third by air, rail, ship or truck; storage services such as warehousing, distribution, harvesting and packing for shipping documents, parcels, commodities and other charges for third parties; shipping services of letters and transport of goods for others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics such as computarizadamente track documents, parcels, raw materials and other charges for third parties; storage services how to assemble such cases, sub - assembly processing of return and labeling of documents, packages, raw material and other charges for third parties; information management services such as processing of boarding, document preparation and bills of lading, track services	36 Customs brokerage services for third parties.	Services providing temporary use of computer software that can not be loaded otherwise, for processing of boarding, document preparation and bills of boarding and services to follow the track to documents, packages and charging through computer networks, intranets and through the internet.	processes and product distribution to third parties; and management consulting services in connection with the distribution of products, services operations management, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems and distribution solutions.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Feb 21, 2026	Feb 26, 2026	Feb 26 2026 TRA	DEMARK	

Hong Kong 098519- 1020703	Country File No.
g MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS	Mark
RLDWIDE	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
302585610 Apr 22, 2013	Serial No. Filing Date
302585610 Jan 3, 2014	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (β/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
36 35	Class/
documents, packages and charging through computer networks, intranets and through the internet; consulting services related products distribution, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems and solutions distribution. Information management systems, namely, computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet. Business information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, supply chain, goods production systems and distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services for others. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; fr	Class/Description
Renewal Due Ap. 202 Will abandon October 21, 3923	Action
Apr 21 2023 TRADEMARK	

Hong Kong 098519- 1020704	Country File No.
MENLO	Mark
MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
302585601 Apr 22, 2013	Serial No. Filing Date
302585601 Jan 3, 2014	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
36 35	Class/
of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others. Information management systems, namely, computer software for shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet. Business information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, supply chain services, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, goods production systems and distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services for others. Supply chain, logistics, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of	Class/Description
Renewal Due Apr 202 Will abandon October 24, 2023	Action
Apr 21; TRADEMARK	

documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others. Computer software for providing management information, computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the internet. Provision of business assistance for arranging distribution of raw materials and/or goods; computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business information management services, preparation of shipping documents and invoices; business management services, preparation of logistics of shipping freight for others; business consulting services relating to product distribution, providing business assistance for the operation of logistics activities, goods production systems and distribution solutions; consultation and advisory services. Customs brokerage services for others; consultation and advisory services.	Class/Description
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner C
300028700 X Oct 24, 2003	Reg. No. C
Jun 5, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
WAN LUO HUAN QIU WAN LUO HUAN QIU (in Characters) Translates to MENLO WORLDWIDE	Status
Hong Kong UWAN LUO HUAN QI LUO HUAN QIU (in Characters) Translates to MENLO WORLDWIDE	Country Mark File No.

Hong Kong 098519-	Country File No.
PACER	Mark
L ₂ A Re	St
Registered to Lapse	Status
300457353 Jul 14, 2005	Serial No. Filing Date
7353	No. Date
300457353 Nov 17, 2005	Reg. No. Reg. Date
353	o. ate
XPO, Inc.	Owner
39 42 39	Class/E
services raw mat storage, docume and othe ship or t storage, packing package freight f services goods; f transpor air, rail, advisory aforesain Comput relating preparin invoices package network collectic informat systems develop informat systems develop informat systems operating consulta relating preparin in comba ir transpor docume air freight t in comba air transpor docume air freight transpor docume air freight transpor docume.	Class/Description
relating to the aforesaid services. Services for arranging distribution or raw materials and/or goods; pick-up storage, transportation, and delivery documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others by air, raship or truck; warehousing services, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; handling of goods services for arranging the parceling goods; freight forwarding services; transportation of the goods of others air, rail, ship or truck; consultation advisory services relating to the aforesaid services. Computerized information services relating to shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over compute collection and compilation of information processing systems; packages, and freight, over compute consultation and advisory services relating to the aforesaid services. Freight brokerage; freight forwardin freight transportation with truck, rail, and/air transportation of cargo by water anone services provided by a non-vessel operating common carrier, namely, transportation management and documentary services, related thereto air freight agent services, namely, the transportation management and documentary services related thereto air freight gent services related thereto air freight agent services, namely, the transportation management and the transportation and the transportation management and the transportation management and the services and the services and the services are services and the services are services.	ŭ
resaid ser resaid ser ging distriging distriging distriging distriging pools attorn, and the relating the pools warding services relating the pools in the pools warding services relating the pools in the pools warding to relating the pools warding to relating the pools warding to info mpilation in the pools warding to info mpilation on care its, and the mpilation on caread warding systim that warding the pools warding to info ervices read warding to info the pools warding the	
relating to the aforesaid services. Services for arranging distribution of raw materials and/or goods; pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; handling of goods; services for arranging the parceling of goods; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; consultation and advisory services relating to the aforesaid services. Computerized information services relating to shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, preparing shipping documents, preparing shipping documents, preparing shipping documents, preparing to information of information of information of computerized information processing systems; updating information on computers; consultation and advisory services relating to the development of computerized information with truck, rail, and/or air transportation; transportation by water alone or in combination with truck, rail, and/or services provided by a non-vessel operating common carrier, namely, the transportation of cargo by water and documentary services related thereto; air freight agent services, namely, the transportation management and documentary services related thereto; air freight agent services, namely, the transportation management and computers and documentary services related thereto; air freight agent services, namely, the transportation management and	
e Tiggi e digital in it is	A
Renewal Due	Action
Due	
Jul 13, 2025 TRADEMARK	

India 098519- 1020712	India 098519- 1020711	India 098519- 1020710	India 098519- 1020709	File No.	Country
CON-WAY	CON-WAY	CON-WAY	CON-WAY		Mark
WAY	WAY	WAY	WAY		
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
1421642 Feb 15, 2006	1421640 Feb 15, 2006	1421643 Feb 15, 2006	1421641 Feb 15, 2006	Filing Date	Serial No.
1421642 Feb 15, 2006	1421640 Feb 15, 2006	1421643 Feb 15, 2006	1421641 Feb 15, 2006	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Ontro	Owner
39	35	42	36	Casy	Class/E
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services,namely,pick-up,storage, transportation, and delivery of documents,packages,raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck;warehousing services,namely,storage, distribution, pick-up,and packing for shipment of documents,packages,raw materials,and other freight for others;freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of otehrs by air,rail, ship or truck supply chain,logistics and reverse logistics servi.	Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	Providing temporary use of non-downlodable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and in voices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	Customs brokerage services.	national and international shipping requirements, namely, air, land, rail and sea.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	SXXIII	Action
Feb 15, 2026	Feb 15, 2026	Feb 15, 2026 TRAD	Feb 15, 2026 EMAR	(

098519-	India	India 098519- 1021107	Country File No.
	MENLO	CUSTOMER INNOVATION	Mark
Lapse	Registered	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
Nov 21, 2003	1250913	(IR1210361) May 6, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
Nov 21, 2003	1250913	1210361 May 6, 2014	Reg. No. Reg. Date
(I/k/a Coll-way ilic:)	XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
	36	39	Class/1
SELVICES.	Services relating to customs brokerage	Information management services, namely shipping documents and invoices, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight for others; trail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	Class/Description
	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
2023	Nov 21,	TRADEMARK REFL: 008083 FRAME: 08	

India 098519- 1020716	India 098519- 1020715	Country File No. 1020713 India 098519- 1020714
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO	MENLO
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status Registered Allowed to Lapse
1250916 Nov 21, 2003	1250912 Nov 21, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date 1250911 Nov 21, 2003
1250916 Nov 21, 2003	1250912 Nov 21, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date 1250911 Nov 21, 2003
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)
39	35	39 39
Relating to supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck, warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution,	Supply chain, logistic and reverse logistics services, namely computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others, warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight, over computer networks, intranets and the internet, business management services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems and distribution solutions all being services.	Relating to supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck, warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, freight forwarding services and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action Renewal Due
Nov 21, 2023	Nov 21, 2023	Nov 21, 2023 TRADEMARK

India 098519- 1020835	India 098519- 1020834	India 098519- 1020718	File No.	Country
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) **MENLO** **WORLDWIDE**	MENLO WORLDWICE	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Saus	Status
1213537 Jul 11, 2003	1250914 Nov 21, 2003	1250915 Nov 21, 2003	Filing Date	Serial No.
1213537 Jul 11, 2003	Nov 21, 2003	1250915 Nov 21, 2003	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner	Owner
16	35	36	Class	Class/1
Paper and paper articles cardboard and cardboard articles, printed matter, newspapers and periodicals, books, book-binding material, photographs,	Relating to supply chain, logistic, and reverse logistics services, namely computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others, and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management serices, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and iproduction systems and sitribution solutions.	Services relating to customs brokerage services.	pick-up and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others, freight forwarding services and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.	Descrintion
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action	Action
Jul 11, 2023	Nov 21, 2023	Nov 21, 2023 TRADEI	MARK	

STICS Allowed to Apr 22, 2013 (filling Date Reg. Date (filling Date) Lapse 25, 27546 TICS (stylized) Lapse Apr 22, 2013 WORLDWIDE Pending Apr 22, 2013 25, 17546 WORLDWIDE 105, 5765 35 35		098519- 1020838	098519- 1020837	Country File No.
Filing Date Reg. Date Classylot Filing Date Reg. Date (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		LOGISTICS (stylized)	LOGISTICS MENLO WORLDWIDE I OGISTICS (stylized)	Mark
Reg. Date (f/k/a Con-way Inc.) 13 XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.) 13 35		Allowed to Lapse	Allowed to Lapse Pending	Status
e (f/k/a Con-way Inc.) XPO CNW, Inc. 09 (f/k/a Con-way Inc.) 35		Apr 22, 2013	Apr 22, 2013 2517546	Serial No. Filing Date
35 09 Classific			reg. Date	Reg. No.
logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others. Information management systems, namely, computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, stiting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight tor others; namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents ervices, logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution, operations management services, supply chain, and product distribution, operations management services, supply chain, and product of systems.		(I/K/a Con-way Inc.)	(f/k/a Con-way Inc.) XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
	computerized tracking of documents, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems	35	09	Class/Description
2023 Will abandon Oct 22, 2023 Will abandon Oct 22, 2023		Will abandon Oct 22,	Will abandon Oct 22,	Action

International Bureau (WIPO) 098519- 1022095	International Bureau (WIPO) 098519- 1022094	File No. India 098519- 1020839
CARBONNET (and design) CarbonNet ²³	CARBONNET	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (stylized)
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Pending Allowed to Lapse
1149391 Dec 6, 2012	1149389 Dec 5, 2012	Filing Date 2517548 Apr 22, 2013
1149391 Dec 6, 2012	1149389 Dec 5, 2012	Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)
42	42	36 39
Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better	Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint.	and distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services for others. Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others.
Renewal Due Dec 6, 2022 Will abandon June 6, 2023	Renewal Due Dec 5, 2022 Will abandon on June 5, 2023	Renewal Due Apr 22, 2023 Will abandon Oct 22, 2023
2 2	023	TRADEMARK

rbon Renewal Due May 6, TRADEMARK cs, cs, rices, rices, rail, s, rail, s, rail, s, rail, s, hhip ad tts, tts,	Action
manage their carbon footprint: application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint. Information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-	Class/Description
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner C
1210361 1210361 May 6, 2014 May 6, 2014	Serial No. Reg. No. Reg. Date
Registered 1210361 Allowed to Lapse May 6, 2	Status Serial No. Filing Dat
CUSTOMER INNOVATION	Mark
International Bureau (WIPO) 098519- 1022096	Country File No.

Jamaica 098519- 1020840	International Bureau (WIPO) 098519- 1021114	International Bureau (WIPO) 098519- 1021113	Country File No.
CON-WAY	Menlo WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS (Stylized)	MENLO WORLDWIDE LOGISTICS	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
TM47411 Sep 27, 2005	1167919 Apr 22, 2013	1167917 Apr 22, 2013	Serial No. Filing Date
TM47411 Sep 27, 2005	1167919 Apr 22, 2013	1167917 Apr 22, 2013	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35 Su loy co pa fre see ass im	39 Su log street do an she see oil was dii wa she she ma	ass lall lall ma an ini sit do do do do di wa sh	Class/Description
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely: computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely: kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely: shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents,	Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others.	assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet. Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; freight forwarding services; transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others.	ription
Renewal Due	Renewal Due Apr 2023 Will abandon Oct 22, 2023	Renewal Due Apr 2023 Will abandon Oct 22, 2023	Action
Sep 27, 2025	Apr 22, 2023 22, 2023	Apr 22, 2023 TRADEMARK	

Mink Status Serial No. Reg. No. Owner Class/Docoription Reg. Date Pling Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date		Country File No.
Reg. No. Reg. Daie Owner Glass/Description Owner Class/Description Owner Arching Daie Dackages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet: husbages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet: husbages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet: husbages, and regists, reverse logistics, supply cath, invokes of distribution processes for orders, and product distribution processes for orders, and product distribution, precations nanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply when, used production systems and distribution operations nanagement services, logistics, reverse logistics, and order distribution, precations nanagement and distribution production systems and distribution, precations nanagement distribution, precations nanagement and distribution and chrew, supply chain, lusgistics, and order freight for others, registic services, namely; society, addition, and other freight for others, registic and order freight for others, registic services, namely; society, addition, price and producting services, and transportation of the goods of others by air, mil, ship or track, supply beam, logistics and other freight for others, regist freight for others, registic services, namely; society, admin, logistics and contents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, regist freight freight for others, registic services, namely; sitting, subservices, namely; sitting, subservices, manely; sitting, documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, registic services, namely; sitting, subservices, namely; sitting, documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, registic services, namely; sitting, subservices, namely; sitting, documents, packages, and materials, and other freight for others, registic services, namely; sitting, subservices, namely; sitting, documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; registing, documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for othe		Mark
Serial No. Filing Date Reg. Date Reverse logistics, and demant deverse logistics, and reverse logistics, and other freight for others. Freight reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse logistics, and other freight for others. Freight reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse logistics, and other freight for others. Reg. Date R		
Serial No. Reg. Date Downer Class/Description		
Serial No. Priling Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Baths, nor consulting Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Law materials, and other Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg. Date Reverse Reg.		
Serial No. Filing Date Reg. Date Class/Description Packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet: business management services, namely: managing logistics, reverse legistics, supply chain services, supply chain services, supply chain services, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply and demand forecasting and services and business consulting services and business consulting services, logistics, reverse logistics, services, logistics, and other freight for others. Supply chain, logistics, are materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics, and everse logistics, and other freight for others. Freight for others, logistics, and everse logistics, services, namely; some materials, and other freight for others. Freight for others, repairing services, namely; some materials, and other freight for others, warehousing services, namely; shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely; shipment processing, and labelling of documents and invoices, tracking documents.		St
e Reg. Date Class/Description packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely: managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services supply chain services consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services relating to product distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services for others. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics, and other freight for others. Supply chain, logistics, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics, and other freight for others freight for others freight for others. Fight for others freight for others freight for others freight for others, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, manely; storage, traw materials, and other freight for others, manely; supple comments, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, manely services, namely; supple comments, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, manely services, namely services,		atus
e Reg. Date Class/Description packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely: managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services supply chain services consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services relating to product distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services for others. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics, and other freight for others. Supply chain, logistics, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics, and other freight for others freight for others freight for others. Fight for others freight for others freight for others freight for others, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, manely; storage, traw materials, and other freight for others, manely; supple comments, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, manely services, namely; supple comments, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, manely services, namely services,		Se
Packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet: business management services, namely: managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain services, supply chain services, supply chain services story others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, logistics, and production systems and distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services for others. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck: warehousing services, namely: storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely: storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight for others; freight for others; freight for others; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely: computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely: shipment of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and alabelling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely: shipment processing and labelling of documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking to documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others: information management services, namely: shipment processing and the internet; consultancy services relating to		rial No. ing Date
packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, supply chain services, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution, operations management services, namely: pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely: storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight for others; freight for others; reight for others; end transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely: computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; manely: shipment processing and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others; information management services, namely: shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents and the internet; consultancy services relating to		Reg. No. Reg. Date
and freight, over computer intranets, and the internet; management services, nanaging logistics, reverse supply chain services, supply chain services, supply clating to product on operations management logistics, reverse logistics, and, and production systems bution solutions. brokerage services for others. ain, logistics, and reverse ervices, namely: pick-up, ransportation, and delivery of s., packages, raw materials, freight for others by air, rail, lck; warehousing services, torage, distribution, pick-up, ng for shipment of s., packages, raw materials, freight for others that it g services; and transportation ods of others by air, rail, ship supply chain, logistics and gistics services, namely: ized tracking of documents, raw materials, and other rothers; warehousing mamely: kitting, sub-returns processing and of documents, packages, raw and other freight for others; shipping documents, and freight, over computer intranets and the internet; cy services relating to		Owner
and freight, over computer intranets, and the internet; nanagement services, nanaging logistics, reverse supply chain services, supply chain services for dousiness consulting elating to product on, operations management logistics, reverse logistics, ani, and production systems bution solutions. brokerage services for others. anin, logistics, and reverse services, namely: pick-up, ransportation, and delivery of s. packages, raw materials, freight for others by air, rail, ick; warehousing services, torage, distribution, pick-up, ng for shipment of s. packages, raw materials, freight for others; freight gervices; and transportation ods of others by air, rail, ship supply chain, logistics and gistics services, namely: ized tracking of documents, raw materials, and other rothers; warehousing mamely: kitting, sub-returns processing and of documents, packages, raw and other freight for others; shipping documents, and freight, over computer intranets and the internet; cy services relating to		
and freight, over computer intranets, and the internet; management services, nanaging logistics, reverse supply chain services, supply chain services, supply clating to product on operations management logistics, reverse logistics, and, and production systems bution solutions. brokerage services for others. ain, logistics, and reverse ervices, namely: pick-up, ransportation, and delivery of s., packages, raw materials, freight for others by air, rail, lck; warehousing services, torage, distribution, pick-up, ng for shipment of s., packages, raw materials, freight for others that it g services; and transportation ods of others by air, rail, ship supply chain, logistics and gistics services, namely: ized tracking of documents, raw materials, and other rothers; warehousing mamely: kitting, sub-returns processing and of documents, packages, raw and other freight for others; shipping documents, and freight, over computer intranets and the internet; cy services relating to	3 3 6	Class/
	packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely: managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Customs brokerage services for others Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely: pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery o documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail ship or truck; warehousing services, namely: storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight for others; by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely: computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely: kitting, subassembly, returns processing and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others; information management services, namely: shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages, raw materials and other freight, over computer networks, intranets and the internet; consultancy services relating to product distribution, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production	Description
	ets, and the i ement, over c ets, and the i ement service, ng logistics, chain service, and synchron and forecastition processe ness consultition processe ness consultition product rations mann is, reverse lo diproductions. See services age services ages, raw m tror others by arrhousing services, and training, and training, and training, and training of doo actions, processing of doo actions, pack her freight for agement services, na acking of doo atterials, and s; warehousing suit, chain go document services and training document services and the inices relating trong go document in go document services and the inices relating thon, logistic chain and prices	
Action	omputer nternet; es, reverse reverse res, supply ization, ing and agement gistics, it systems for others. reverse ck-up, lelivery of aterials, y air, rail, ervices, pick-up, aterials, freight asportation rail, ship ics and mely: numents, other ing others; vices, other and ages, raw or others; vices, s, pick-up, and ages, raw or others; vices, other is and ages, raw or others; vices, s, reverse roduction	
		Action
TRADEMARK -		

Japan 098519- 1021101	Japan 098519- 1021097	Country File No.
CARBONNET (and design) CarbonNet 8	CARBONNET	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
(IR1149391) Dec 6, 2012	(IR1149389) Dec 5, 2012	Serial No. Filing Date
1149391 Dec 6, 2012	1149389 Dec 5, 2012	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online, non-downloadable computer software technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint, application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and	Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online, non-downloadable computer software technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining computer software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint.	systems and distribution solutions. 42 Providing temporary use of nondownloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the internet.
Renewal Due Dec 6, 2022 Will abandon June 6, 2023	Renewal Due Dec 5, 2022 TR	DEMARK

Latvia 098519- 1020841	Country File No.
MENLO	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
M03257 Feb 13, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
M55511 Sep 20, 2005	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f)k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35	Class/De
software and computer software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint. Services, connected with the supply systems, logistics and reverse logistics ('reverse logistics'), e.i., documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos transportation computerized supervision; administration services in the sphere of warehouse business areas, e.i., documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos, intended for third personscompletion, marking, preparation sending, also processing, returning administrating; information services included in this class in the field of business administration; information processing, referring totransportation, transportation documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos transportation, documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos transportation computerized supervision, also via internet; management servicese connected with delivery systems organizing and administration, delivery systems systems synchronous and transparent operation ensuring, demand and offer forecastinggoods delivery and distribution to third persons; consultancy in the sphere of business , connected with goods delivery and distribution, enterprises operation administrationlogistics, reverse logistics ('reverse logistics'), delivery and manufacturing systems, also problems solving connected with delivery.	Class/Description
Renewal Due Feb 13, 2023 Will abunden August 13, 2023	Action
Feb 13, 2023 TRADEMARK	

Latvia 098519- 1020842	XIIV.XVI	Country File No.
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) A R A CORLDWIDE		Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
M03256 Feb 13, 2003		Serial No. Filling Date
M55510 Sep 20, 2005	N.B. Line	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
35	39	Class/E
auto transport to third persons. Services, connected with the supply systems, logistics and reverse logistics ('reverse logistics'), e.i., documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos transportation computerized supervision; administration services in the sphere of warehouse business areas, e.i., documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos, intended for third personscompletion, marking, preparation sending, also processing, returning administrating; information services included in this class in the field of business administration; information processing, referring totransportation, transportation documents and bills preparation, documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos transportation computerized supervision, also via internet; management servicese.i, services in the sphere of materially technical provision, services connected with delivery systems organizing and	Customs brokers services to third persons. Goods transportation, packingand storage, also goodspacking and storage services to third persons, connected with suppy networks in the sphere of materially technical provisionalso documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos accepting, storage, transportation and delivery to third persons by air, railway, wateror auto transport; storage services in warehousese.i, documents, packed cargos, raw materials or other cargosintended fordelivery to third persons, storage, distribution, acceptance and packing:goods transportation byair, railway, water and	Class/Description
Renewal Due Feb 13, 2023 Will abundon August 13, 2023		Action
Feb 13, 2023	TRADEMARK	

Malaysia	Malaysia 098519- 1020846	Malaysia 098519- 1020845		Country File No.
CON-WAY	CON-WAY	CON-WAY		Mark
Registered	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
05011845	05011844 Jul 19, 2005	05011846 Jul 19, 2005		Serial No. Filing Date
05011845	05011844 Dec 6, 2007	05011846 Nov 13, 2008		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
35	42	36	36	Class/l
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse	Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	Customs brokerage services for others; information relating to the aforesaid services provided on-line from a computer database or the internet.	administration, delivery systems synchronous and transparent operation ensuring, demand and offer forecastinggoods delivery and distribution to third persons; consultancy in the sphere of business, connected with goods delivery and distribution, enterprises operation administrationlogistics, reverse logistics ('reverse logistics'), delivery and manufacturing systems, also problems solvingconnected with delivery Customs brokers services to third persons. Goods transportation, packing and storage, also goodspacking and storage services to third persons, connected with suppy networks in the sphere of materially technical provisionalso documents, packed cargos, raw materials and other cargos accepting, storage, transportation and delivery to third persons by air, railway, wateror auto transport; storage services in warehousese.i, documents, packed cargos, raw materials or other cargosintended fordelivery to third persons, storage, distribution, acceptance and packing; goods transportation byair, railway, water and auto transport to third persons.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due		Action
Jul 19,	Jul 19, 2025	Jul 19, 2025	TRADEMARK	

Malaysia 098519- 1020848	98519- 1020847	Country
CON-WAY		Mark
Regist Allow Lapse	Allow Lapse	Status
ed to	ed to	
05011847 Jul 19, 2005	Filling Date Jul 19, 2005	Serial No.
Jul 19, 2005	Reg. Date Sep 11, 2008	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	(f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
39 Suj sto doc ma by ser pic doc anc for of t	log corr pace assistant info pace assistant info pace assistant info pace assistant info pace and and and from the sup and	Class/Description
Supply chain, logistics, and reserve logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documentations, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packaging for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reserve logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents,	logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, knitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operation management services, logistics, reserve logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; business information services provided on-line from a computer database or the internet.	ription
Renewal Due		Action
Jul 19, 2025	TRADEMARK	

Mexico 098519- 1020863	Mexico 098519- 1020862		Country File No.
CARBONNE	CON-WAY		Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse		Status
Dec 7, 2012	247967 Nov 14, 1995		Serial No. Filing Date
1359223 Apr 5, 2013	643487 Feb 25, 2000		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a CNF Inc.)		Owner
housing applications computer software in line that allows users to have a single point of entry for access to environmental data and emission, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analysis and mapping of flow value; provision of temporary use of computer software online to understand that technology allows users to better manage your carbon footprint; service provider applications, namely provision, accommodation, management, development, research, analysis, reporting, comparison, tracking and maintenance of applications and software in the field of assessments, reports, analysis, tracking objectives	Transportation and storage services mainly services transporting people or goods from one place to another as well as services relating to the deposit goods in a warehouse or other building, related services.	packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, knitting, subassembly, returns, processing and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others; information; information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight, over computer networks, intranets and the internet; consultancy services relating to product distribution, logistics, reserve logistics, supply chain and production systems and distribution solutions; information relating to the aforesaid services provided on-line from a computer database or the internet.	Class/Description
Renewal Due Dec 2023 Will abandon June 7, 2023	Renewal Due		Action
2022 7, 2323	Nov 14, 2025	TRADEMARK	

Mexico 098519- 1020878	Mexico 098519- 1020877	Mexico 098519- 1020876	Mexico 098519- 1020874	Mexico 098519- 1020872	Mexico 098519- 1020864	Country File No.
CON-WAY MEXICO	CON-WAY MEXICO	CON-WAY GUARANTEED! (stylized)	CON-WAY FULL LOAD VALUE ZONE (stylized)	CON-WAY CANADA EXPRESS	CARBONNET (and design) CarbonNet 8	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
578213 Dec 3, 2002	578214 Dec 3, 2002	582455 Jan 7, 2003	576972 Nov 26, 2002	717169 May 12, 2005	1332303 Dec 7, 2012	Serial No. Filing Date
873585 Mar 29, 2005	805967 Sep 8, 2003	888464 Jun 27, 2005	862006 Nov 30, 2004	891850 Jul 26, 2005	1359196 Apr 5, 2013	Reg. No.
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35	39	35	39	39	42	Class/I
Services for chains for supplying, logistics, and services for logistics inverse, principally, location on line than documents, packages, raw materials, and other cargo for third parties; warehousing services,	Services for chains for supplying, logistics, and services for logistics inverse, principally, collection, storage, transportation, and delivery than documents, packages, raw materials, and other cargo for third parties either by airway.	Services for chains for supplying, logistics, and services for logistics inverse, principally, location on line than documents, packages, raw materials, and other cargo for third parties; warehousing services, principally, packing than.	Services for transportation, principally, collection, packing, storage, distribution, transportation, delivery and location than products of third parties either by airway, railway, boat or trucks; services for shipping of freight (freight); and.	Goods transportation to third air, rail, ship or earth; general and transportation; packaging and storage of goods; travel organization.		Class/Description and mapping flow value related carbon footprint user.
Renewal Due Dec 2022 Will abandon June 3, 2023	Renewal Due Dec 2022 Will abandon June 3, 2023	Renewal Due Jan 202 Will abandon July 7, 2023	Renewal Due Nov 2 2022 Will abandon May 26, 2023	Renewal Due	Renewal Due Dec 2027 Will abandon June 7, 2023	Action
Dec 3, 2022 3, 2023	Dec 3, 2022 3, 2023	Jan 7, 2023 7, 2923	Nov 26, 2022 26, 2023	May 12, T 2025	7, 2923 RADEMARK	

Mexico 098519- 1020884	Mexico 098519- 1020883	Mexico 098519- 1020882	Mexico 098519- 1020881	Mexico 098519- 1020880	Mexico 098519- 1020879	Country File No.
CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD (stylized)	CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD (stylized)	CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD (stylized)	CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD	CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD	CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
714095 Apr 25, 2005	714094 Apr 25, 2005	714093 Apr 25, 2005	658506 May 27, 2004	658509 May 27, 2004	658508 May 27, 2004	Serial No. Filing Date
896504 Aug 24, 2005	893851 Jul 29, 2005	920537 Feb 23, 2006	868741 Feb 24, 2005	844395 Jul 26, 2004	844394 Jul 26, 2004	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
42	39	35	35	42	39	Class/I
Delivery services temporary use of non-downloadable computer programs (software) for shipment process, document preparation boarding and invoices, and location of documents, packages and charges through computer networks.	Service supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics, primarily, collection, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials and other charge for third air, rail, ship or truck.	Supply chain services, logistics, and reverse logistics, mainly by computer location of documents, packages, other commodities and load for third parties; storage services mainly supply.		Services for supplying of temporary use than programmes of computer (software) not downloadable for process of boarding, preparations of documents than boarding and bills, and location than documents, package and cargo by means of nets for computer.	Services for chains for supplying, logistics, and logistics inverse, principally, collection, storage, transportation, and delivery than documents, packages, raw materials and other types than load for third parties by air, railway, boat or trucks.	Class/Description principally, packing than.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Apr 25, 2025	Apr 25, 2025	Apr 25, 2025	May 27, 2024	May 27, 2024 TRA	May 27, 2024 ADEMARK	

098519- 1021108	Country File No.
	Mark CUSTOMER INNOVATION
Allowed to Lapse	Status
May 6, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date (IR1210361)
May 6, 2014	Reg. No. Reg. Date
(f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner XPO CNW. Inc.
39	Classy
namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions. Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight for others; freight for others; treight for others; treight for others; treight for others; warehousing services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; treight for others; treight for others; treight for others; packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; manely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information managements.	Class/Description 35 Information management services
Use Due	Action Declaration of
	May 6
TRADE REEL: 008083	

Paraguay 098519- 1020918	Nicaragua 098519- 1020917	Mexico 098519- 1020912	Mexico 098519- 1020889	Mexico 098519- 1020888	Mexico 098519- 1020887	Mexico 098519- 1020886	Country File No.
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	CON-WAY	YOUR BUSINESS DRIVE US	G!MAN	G!MAN	G! (stylized)	G! (stylized)	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
828176 Mar 27, 2003	200500002323 Jul 21, 2005	274797 Sep 24, 1996	639963 Jan 30, 2004	639964 Jan 30, 2004	639965 Jan 30, 2004	639966 Jan 30, 2004	Serial No. Filing Date
262104 Oct 15, 2003	R0600858LM Mar 30, 2006	533822 Oct 21, 1996	868104 Feb 23, 2005	836518 Jun 9, 2004	832696 May 25, 2004	860754 Nov 26, 2004	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
36	35 36 39 42	39	35	39	16	35	Class/
		Procurement of transportation services and warehousing, principally, services rendered transporting persons or goods than a place to other (by railway, road, water, air or pipeline) and services necessarily relating to these transport.		Services for chains for supplying, logistics and logistics inverse, principally, collection, storage, transport, and delivery than documents, packages, raw materials and other types than load for third parties by air, railway, boat or trucks.	Books for straps comedian.		Class/Description and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Oct 15, 2023	Mar 29, 2026	Sep 24, 2026	Jan 30, 2024	Jan 30, 2024	Jan 30, T	Jan 30, 2024 RADEMARK	

Puerto Rico 098519- 1020928	Puerto Rico 098519- 1020927	Puerto Rico 098519- 1020926	Paraguay 098519- 1020920	Paraguay 098519- 1020919	Country File No.
MENLO	MENLO	MENLO	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design) MENLO WENLO WORLDWIDE	Mark Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
47548 Jun 25, 2004	47549 Jun 25, 2004	47550 Jun 25, 2004	1047900 Mar 27, 2003	1047901 Mar 27, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
62994 Jun 25, 2004	62995 Jun 25, 2004	62996 Jun 25, 2004	262103 Oct 15, 2003	262353 Oct 20, 2003	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely. pick-up, storage. transportation, and delivery of documents. packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air. rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely-, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.	36 Customs brokerage services for others.	35	39	35	Class/Description
Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Declaration of Use Due Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Jun 25, 2024 Jun 25, 2024	Jun 25, 2024 Jun 25, 2024	Jun 25, 2024 Jun 25, 2024	Oct 15, 2023	Oct 20, 2023 TRADEM	IARK –

Republic of Korea 098519-1021110	Country File No.
CUSTOMER	Mark
CUSTOMER INNOVATION	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
(IR1210361) May 6, 2014	Serial No. Filing Date
1210361 May 6, 2014	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
39	Class/1
Providing commercial information on tracking of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others over computer network; computerized file management relating to tracking of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics, supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; storage for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and other freight for others; freight documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight documents, freight for others; freight	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Action
May 6, 2024 TRADEMARK	

Russian Federation 098519- 1020929	Republic of Korea 098519- 1021057	Republic of Korea 098519- 1021056	Country File No.
MENLO	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO	Mark
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
2003702646 Feb 11, 2003	452002000092 0 Mar 15, 2002	452002000091 9 Mar 15, 2002	Serial No. Filing Date
262319 Jan 23, 2004	450010143000 0 Jun 29, 2004	450010144000 0 Jun 29, 2004	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
35	09 35 36 39	09 35 36 39	Class/I
Services, related to organization networks supply and material and technical guarantee, namely: automated tracking documentation, parcels, packaging design (packaging), raw material and materials semifinished and other goods, intended for others; administrative activity in the area of provision warehousing, namely, processing return goods, complete set, follow sorting and marking documentation, parcels, packaging design (packaging), raw material and materials semi-finished and other goods, intended for others; information services in areas management, namely, processing information of shipping, preparation shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking design (packaging) and goods of computer networks, internal networks and internet systems; business management services in the area of material	Storage of cargo; freighting; freight forwarding; air transport; railway transport; marine transport; truck transport.	Storage of cargo; freighting; freight forwarding; air transport; railway transport; marine transport; truck transport.	Class/Description forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.
Renewal Due Feb 1 2023 Will abandon Aug 11, 2023	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
Feb 11, 2023	Jun 29, 2024	Jun 29, 2024 TRADEMARI	_

Russian Federation 098519- 1020930	Country File No.
MENILO WORLDWIDE (and design)	Mark
RU O WORL	
E (and	
Regist Allow	Status
Registered Allowed to	IS
Feb	Seri Filii
2003702647 Feb 11, 2003	Serial No. Filing Date
263959 Feb 26,	Reg. No.
Feb 26, 2004	No. Date
	Ow
XPO CNW, Inc.	Owner
-way In	
<u> </u>	Q ₂
	uss/Dese
management chains supply, security transparency and synchronization offers, delivery and spread goods for others; consultancy in areas business on questions, related with delivery and spread goods, management activity enterprise, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chains and systems productions, and also methods solutions issues, connected with deliveries. Customs brokerage. Transportation, bags of paper and storage of goods, including services or transportation, bags of paper and storage of goods, related to networks supply, in the area of material and technical provision, including fence, storage, transportation and delivery documentation, parcels, packaging design (packaging), raw material and materials semi-finished and other goods for others air, rail, water transport or motor transport; storage in warehouses, namely: storage, distribution, fence and packing with purpose shipment documentation, parcels, packaging design (packaging) raw material and materials semi-finished and other goods for others; freight forwarding; transportation goods for others air, rail, water transport or motor transport. Services related to the organization of the supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics, namely, automated tracking of documents, packages, packaging (packaging), raw materials and semi-finished products and other goods intended for third parties; administrative activities in the field of	Class/Description and technical provision, appropriate services related to organization and
nent channey and pply, p	ı iical pro
uins supular synch in supular synch in synch is synch in synch is	ovision,
ply, seconomization dema and goo reas but the delivitient active erise log ms ethods ted with the delivitient and delivitient and delivitient and delivitient and delivitient and other acking package material; water material; water prort; stopport; stopport	approp
management chains supply, security transparency and synchronization chains supply, prediction demand and offers, delivery and synchronization chers; consultancy in areas business on questions, related with delivery and spread goods, management activity enterprise, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chains and systems productions, and also methods solutions issues, connected with deliveries. Customs brokerage. Transportation, bags of paper and storage of goods, including services on transportation, bags of paper and storage of goods, related to networks supply, in the area of material and technical provision, including fence, storage, transportation and delivery documentation, parcels, packaging design (packaging), raw material and materials semi-finished and other goods for others air, rail, water transport or motor transport; storage in warehouses, namely; storage, distribution, fence and packing with purpose shipment documentation, parcels, packaging design (packaging), raw materials semi-finished and other goods for others; freight forwarding; transportation of the supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics, namely, automated tracking of documents, packages, packaging (packaging), raw materials and semi-finished products and other goods intended for third parties; administrative activities in the field of	riate n and
Renewal Due Feb 1 2023	Action
On Aug	
Feb 1 2023	
TRADEMARK	

	Country File No.
	Mark
	Sta
	Status
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Owner
36	Class
storage of goods in stock, namely, the processing of returned goods, equipment, subsequent sorting and labeling of documents, packages, packaging (packaging), raw materials and semi-finished products and other goods intended for third parties; information services in the field of management, namely, information processing for shipment, preparation of shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, parcels, packages (containers) and freight over computer networks, intranets and the internet; management services in the field of business, namely services in the field of logistics, the relevant services related to the organization and supply chain management, transparency and synchronization of supply chains, supply and distribution of products for third parties; consultation in the field of business on issues related to the supply and distribution of goods, business management, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems, as well as methods of solving issues relating to the supply. Customs Agency. Transport, packaging and storage of goods, including transportation and delivery of documents, parcels, packages (containers), raw materials and semi-finished products and other goods to a third party by air, rail, waterway or road; warehousing, namely, storage, distribution, collection and packaging for the purpose of shipping documents, parcels, packages (containers) raw	Class/Description
ii ign ji v letr s of	Action
	-
TRADEMARK RFFI: 008083 FRAME: 08	<u> </u>

(IIK/a Con-way Inc.)	TM200600003 XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Owner
excluding the transport thereof), enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase diose services in a warehouse, namely, supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and odier freight for others, warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and die internet, business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others, and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems and distribution solutions.). 36 Customs brokerage services for odiers.	35	35 c.) 36 42	materials and semi-finished products and other goods to third parties; freight forwarding; transportation of goods for third parties by air, rail, road or waterway.	Class/Description
``````````````````````````````````````	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	ht or	Action

Saint Vincent CO and the Grenadines 098519-1021059		Country Mark File No.
CON-WAY		ırk
I		
Pending S Allowed to Lapse I		Status
512006 Feb 24, 2006		Serial No. Filing Date
512006		Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		Оwner
35	42	Class/D
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing	logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and odier freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck, warehousing services, namely storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others, freight forwarding services, and transportation ot die goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and odier freight for others, warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing and labelling of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others, infonnation management services, namely shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight, over computer networks, intranets and die internet, consultancy services relating to product distribution, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems and distribution solutions.  Providing temporary use of nondownloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages and freight over computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages and freight over computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	Class/Description
Renewal Due		Action
Feb 24, 2026	TRADEMARK	

Filing Date	Mark
	Status
The state of the	
keg. Date	Reg. No.
	Owner
36 39	Class/I
shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intramets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, logistics, and production systems and distribution solutions.  Customs brokerage services for others.  Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck, warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others; consultancy services relating to product distribution, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems and distribution solutions.  Providing temporary use of nondownloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages and tracking documents.	Class/Description
	Action

Singapore 098519- 1021109	Singapore 098519- 1021042	Singapore 098519- 1021041	Country File No.
CUSTOMER INNOVATION	; CON-WAY	CON-WAY	Mark
TION Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Status
(IR1210361) May 6, 2014	T0512269I Jul 15, 2005	T0512266D Jul 15, 2005	Serial No. Filing Date
1210361 May 6, 2014	T0512269I Jul 15, 2005	T0512266D Jul 15, 2005	Reg. No. Reg. Date
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	Owner
Information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.  Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of	42 Providing temporary use of non- downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	Information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; business information services provided on-line from a computer database or the internet.	Class/Description
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Action
May 6, 2024	Jul 15, 2025	TRADEMARK	

	Country File No.
	Mark
	Status
	Serial No. Filing Date
	Reg. No. Reg. Date
	Owner
and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck; supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, subassembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.	Class/Description  documents, packages, raw materials,
brothers by a housing servistribution, pi ipment of ges, raw mate or others; frei s; and transpiers by air, rai ain, logistics, rvices, name rials, and other warehousing ditting, sub-processing, an ents, package or freight for cement service computer netwomputer networthers.	ges, raw mate
ices,	rials,
	Action

	098519- 1021058	Sint Maarten
		CON-WAY
	Lapse	Registered Allowed to
	Sep 10, 2005	11666 Sen 16 2005
	Sch 16, 5002	10194 Sep 16 2005
		XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)
36		35
returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.  Customs brokerage services for others.  Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship, or truck; warehousing, service, namely distribution, pick-up, and packaging for shipment of documents, packages, raw	documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for	Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely,
		Renewal Due
TRADEMAR	R <b>K</b>	Sep 16, 2025

2023		EMARK –
raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; packing and parcelling of goods before dispatch; freight	materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for other; information management services, namely shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight, over computer networks, intranets and the internet; consultancy services relating to products distribution, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain and production systems and distribution solutions.  Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer internet.	materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of other by air, rail ship or truck, supply chain, logistics and reverse logistic services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw
	42	
(f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		
Sep 16, 2003		
Oct 9, 2002		
Allowed to Lapse		
098519- 1021060		

Taiwan 098519- 1021064	1021063	Taiwan 098519-	Taiwan 098519- 1021062	Taiwan 098519- 1021061	
MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	<b>3</b>	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	MENLO	MENLO	
Registered Allowed to Lapse		Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	
091042670 Oct 9, 2002		091042672 Oct 9, 2002	091042667 Oct 9, 2002	091042668 Oct 9, 2002	
01108425 Jun 16, 2004		00188379 Oct 16, 2003	01108424 Jun 16, 2004	00188207 Oct 16, 2003	
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	
35		39	39	36	
Business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others;	warehousing services, packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; packing and parcelling of goods before dispatch; freight forwarding services.	Delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck;	Business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; human resources service.  Computerized or over internet tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others during the delivery process; load and unload services for freight and warehousing services.	Customs brokerage services for others.	forwarding services.
Renewal Due		Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	
Jun 15, 2024		Oct 15, 2023	Jun 15, 2024 TRADEMAR	Oct 15, 2023	

Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	
098519-	098519-	098519-	
1021067	1021066	1021065	
WANLUOHUANQIU (in Asian characters)	WANLUOHUANQIU (in Asian characters)	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)  MENLO WORLDWIDE	MEZIO WORLDWIDE
Registered	Registered	Registered	
Allowed to	Allowed to	Allowed to	
Lapse	Lapse	Lapse	
092037642	092037645	091042671	
Jun 13, 2003	Jun 13, 2003	Oct 9, 2002	
01095753	01095754	00188968	
Apr 16, 2004	Apr 16, 2004	Nov 1, 2003	
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	
35	39	36	39
Business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product	Delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; packing and parcelling of goods before dispatch; freight forwarding services; computerized or over internet tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others during the delivery process; load and unload services for freight and warehousing services.	Customs brokerage services for others.	and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; human resources service.  Computerized or over internet tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others during the delivery process; load and unload services for freight and warehousing services.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	
Apr 15,	Apr 15,	Oct 31,	TRADEMARK
2024	2024	2023	

United Kingdom 098519- 1021098	Thailand 098519-0969857	Taiwan 098519- 1021068	
CARBONNET	OCEAN WORLD LINES (and owl design)  Ocean World Lines	WANLUOHUANQIU (in Asian characters)	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	
(IR1149389) Dec 5, 2012	546797 Mar 8, 2004	092037644 Jun 13, 2003	
1149389 Dec 5, 2012	25849 Mar 8, 2004	01084831 Feb 1, 2004	
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	
42	39	36	
Application service provider (ASP), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission	Service agents, brokers, freight; freight forwarding service; freight services; freight services; freight services; freight services together with transportation by truck, rail and air transport water; data and services the freight; the air cargo documents and information relating to air cargo handling and logistics services in air transportation for customers requiring domestic and international; management services and logistics in the Army for customers who need transportation within and between management and logistics in the railway for the transportation needs of internal and international management and logistics; for customers in the marine transportation needs within and between countries.	Customs brokerage services for others.	distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions; human resources services.
Renewal Due Dec 5, 2022 Will abandon June 5, 2023	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	
Dec 5, 2022 w 5, 2023	Mar 7, 2024	Jan 31, 2024 TRADE	MARK

United	United Kingdom 098519- 1021102	
CUSTOMER	CARBONNET (and design)  CarbonNet 8	
Registered	Registered Allowed to Lapse	
(IR1210361)	(IR1149391) Dec 6, 2012	
UK00912103	1149391 Dec 6, 2012	
XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	
35	42	
Information management services,	Application service provider (asp), namely, hosting online computer software applications that allow users to have a single point of entry to access emission and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint.	and environmental data, carbon analysis, comparison, reporting, analytics and value stream mapping; providing temporary use of online computer software featuring technology that enables users to better manage their carbon footprint; application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing, researching, analyzing, reporting, comparing, tracking and maintaining applications and software in the fields of assessment, reporting, analytics, goal tracking and value stream mapping relating to user carbon footprint.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due Dec 6, 2022 Will abundon June 6, 2023	
May 6,	Dec 6, 2022	TRADEMARK

	oniers, information management						
	others information management						
	materials, and other freight for						
	documents, packages, raw						
	returns processing, and labeling of						
	namely, kitting, sub-assembly,						
	others; warehousing services,						
	illatellats, and other neight for						
	materials and other freight for						
	documents nackages raw						
	computerized tracking of						
	logistics services, namely,						
	supply chain, logistics, and reverse						
	outers by an, ran, simply trucks,						
	others by air rail ship or truck:						
	and transportation of the goods of						
	others; freight forwarding services;						
	materials, and other freight for						
	documents, packages, raw						
	documents nachages raw						
	packing for shipment of						
	storage, distribution, pick-up, and						
	warehousing services, namely,						
	outers of any tank outer of areas,						
	others by air rail ship or truck:						
	raw materials, and other freight for						
	delivery of documents, packages,						
	storage, transportation, and						
	rogistics services, namery, prex up,						
	39 Supply chain, logistics, and reverse						
	distribution solutions.						
	CHAIR, AND PRODUCTION SYSTEMS AND						
	about and another creature and						
	logistics, reverse logistics, supply						
	operations management services,						
	relating to product distribution,						
	and business consulting services						
	distribution processes for others,						
	demand forecasting and product						
	demond forecasting and product						
	cynchronization supply and						
	supply chain visibility and						
	logistics, supply chain services,						
	managing logistics, reverse						
	management services, namely,						
	intranets, and the internet; business						122/921
	invoices, over computer networks,		May 6, 2014				1227021
	preparing simplify documents and			May 0, 2014	Lapse		000010
101	namering chinning documents and	(3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Q.	May 6 2017	I and	H VINO VINITOIN	rangaom
2024	namely shipment processing	(f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	61		Allowed to	NOITAVONNI	Kinadom

TRADEMARK REEL: 008083 FRAME: 0894

United Kingdom 098519- 1227912	United Kingdom 098519- 1227911
MENLO	GLOBAL LTL
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse
02912442 Oct 29, 2002	11901469 Jun 14, 2013
UK00902912 442 May 25, 2004	UK00911901 469 Nov 6, 2013
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)
35	39
Information management systems, namely, computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet.  Supply chain, logistics and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; business management services, including, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, including, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets and the Internet; business	services, namely tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.  Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation and delivery of packages, raw materials, and other freight items for others by air or truck; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air or truck.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due
Oct 29, 2022	TRADEMARK 008083 FRAME: 0895

America 098519-	United States of	098519- 1329568	States of America	United																											
	CON-WAY			EEXPRESS																											
Lapse	Registered		Allowed to Lapse	Registered																											
Mar 23, 2001	76229593		Feb 26, 1999	75648955																											
Jul 15, 2003	2735892		May 24, 2005	2954004																											
	XPO CNW, Inc.		(f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW. Inc.																											
	35		;	39																				39		36					
computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for	Supply chain, logistics, and reverse		others by air, rail, ship, or truck.	Transportation of the goods of	of goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck.	forwarding services; transportation	production systems, and distribution solutions: freight	logistics, supply chain, and	distribution, logistics, reverse	services relating to product	freight for others; consulting	packages, raw materials, and other	returns processing of documents	illactions, and outer neight for	documents, packages, raw	pick-up, packing for shipment of	storage, consolidation, distribution,	warehousing services, including,	others by air, rail, ship or truck;	raw materials and other freight for	delivery of documents, packages,	up, storage, transportation and	logistics services, including, pick-	Supply chain, logistics and reverse	others.	Customs brokerage services for	distribution solutions.	production systems, and	management services, logistics,	product distribution, operations	consulting services relating to
Deadline	Sec 8/9		Renewal Deadline	Sec 8/9																											
	Jul 15, 2023		2025	May 24.																	Т	R/	٩C	ÞΕ	ΞM	Al	RK	<b>T</b>			

	-	_	
for chinment processing prengring			
42 Providing temporary use of non-			
others by air, rail, ship or truck.			
and transportation of the goods of			
others; freight forwarding services;			
materials, and other freight for			
documents, packages, raw			
packing for shipment of			
storage, distribution, pick-up, and			
warehousing services, namely,			
others by air, rail, ship of truck;			
raw materials, and other freight for			
delivery of documents, packages,			
storage, transportation, and			
logistics services, namely, pick-up,			
39 Supply chain, logistics, and reverse			
chain, and production systems and			
logistics, reverse logistics, supply			
operations management services,			
relating to product distribution,			
and business consulting services			
distribution processes for others;			
demand forecasting and product			
synchronization, supply and			
supply chain visibility and			
logistics, supply chain services,			
managing logistics, reverse			
management services, namely			
and the internet; business			
over computer networks intranets,			
documents, packages, and freight,			
documents and invoices, tracking			
processing, preparing shipping			
services, namely, shipment			
others; information management			
materials, and other freight for			
documents, packages, raw			
returns processing, and labeling of			
namely, kitting, sub-assembly,			
omers; warehousing services,			C+11701

CON-WAY MEXICO	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	
76422387 Jun 19, 2002	
2700168 Mar 25, 2003	
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	
35 39	
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.  Customs brokerage services for others.  Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for	shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.
Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline  Will abandon Sept 25, 2023  TRADEMA  TRADEMA	
Mar 25, 2023 ept 25, 2023 TRADEMAR	K

United States of America 098519- 1021147	
CON-WA	
CON-WAY TRUCKLOAD	
AD Registered Allowed to Lapse	
ed 78391900 to Mar 26, 2004	
3077562 2004 Apr 4, 2006	
XPO CNW, Inc.	
35 Su do	ott wz stc pa do ott ott
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services, logistics, reverse logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.  Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick up, storage, transportation, and	others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.
nd reverse  w ht for ices, nbly, beling of w ht for gement nt gement intracking I freight, intranets, wices, se evices, d d others; ervices ution, ervices, supply tems and nd reverse c, pick up, nd	truck; mely, -up, and v ht for s services; goods of truck.
Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	
Apr 4, 2026	
	DEMARK

United States of America 098519- 1021159	United States of America 098519- 1021158	United States of America 098519- 1021155	
MENLO	IT'S ON TIME OR IT'S ON US	EEXPRESS	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	
76402298 Apr 30, 2002	76350949 Dec 19, 2001	75896817 Jan 14, 2000	
2692944 Mar 4, 2003	2695092 Mar 11, 2003	2923538 Feb 1, 2005	
XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc.	
35	39	35	42
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management	Transportation of goods by intermodal railcars featuring guaranteed on-time delivery.	Business consulting services related to the shipping and transportation of goods.	delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck. Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.
Sec 8/9 Mar 4 Renewal 2023 Deadline Will abandon Sept 4, 2023	Sec 8/9 Mar 11, Renewal 2023 Deadline  Will abandon Sept 11, 2023	Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	
Mar 4, 2023 spt 4, 2023	Mar 11, 2023 apt 11, 2023	Feb 1, 2025	TRADEMARK

United States of America 098519- 1021161	
MENLO LOGISTICS	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	
76195414 Jan 16, 2001	
2823717 Mar 16, 2004	
XPO CNW, Inc.	
35	36
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly,	services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.  Customs brokerage services for others.  Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight for others; freight for others; freight for warding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.
Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	
Mar 16, 2024	TRADEMARK -

United States of America 098519-	
MENLO WORLDWIDE	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	
76402297 Apr 30, 2002	
2718917 May 27, 2003	
XPO CNW, Inc.	
35	39
Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for	returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents and invoices, tracking documents, packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the Internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of goods of others by air, rail, ship, or truck.
Sec 8/9 Renewal Deadline	
May 27, 2023	TRADEMARK

			207770	85050597	Registered	MENT O WODI DWIDE	I Initad
	others by air, rail, ship or truck.						
	and transportation of the goods of						
	materials, and other freight for others: freight forwarding services:						
	documents, packages, raw						
	packing for shipment of						
	storage, distribution, pick-up, and						
	warehousing services, namely,						
	others by air, rail, ship or truck:	_					
	raw materials and other freight for	_					
	delivery of documents, packages.						
	storage, transportation, and						
	logistics services, namely, pick-up,						
	Supply chain, logistics, and reverse	39					
	others.						
	Customs brokerage services for	36					
	distribution solutions.	_					
	chain, and production systems and						
	logistics, reverse logistics, supply						
	operations management services,						
	relating to product distribution,						
	and business consulting services						
	distribution processes for others;						
	demand forecasting and product						
	synchronization, supply and						
	supply chain visibility and						
	logistics, supply chain services,	_					
	managing logistics, reverse						
L:	management services, namely,						
	and the internet; business						
	over computer networks, intranets,						
	documents, packages, and freight,						
DE	documents and invoices, tracking						
	processing, preparing shipping						
	services, namely, shipment						
	others; information management						
	materials, and other freight for						
	documents, packages, raw					WOBI DWIDS	
0.0	returns processing, and labeling of					3 1 2 0	
<b>.</b>	namely, kitting, sub-assembly,					2	
-	others; warehousing services,					>	1021162

098519- 1022089	States of America
	Allowed to Lapse
	Aug 22, 2001
	Sep 23, 2003
36	
materials, and other freight for others; warehousing services, namely, kitting, sub-assembly, returns processing, and labeling of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others; information management services, namely, shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, tracking documents packages, and freight, over computer networks, intranets, and the internet; business management services, namely, managing logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain services, supply chain visibility and synchronization, supply and demand forecasting and product distribution processes for others; and business consulting services relating to product distribution, operations management services, logistics, reverse logistics, supply chain, and production systems and distribution solutions.  Customs brokerage services for others.  Supply chain, logistics, and reverse logistics services, namely, pick-up, storage, transportation, and delivery of documents, packages, raw materials, and other freight for others by air, rail, ship or truck; warehousing services, namely, storage, distribution, pick-up, and packing for shipment of documents, packages, raw	logistics services, namely, computerized tracking of documents, packages, raw
ight for vices, eembly, labeling of aw inping agement nent inping, tracking and freight, s, intranets, ss annely, erse vervices, annely, erse vervices, inful product or others; services, ibution, is services, cs, supply ystems and reverse ly, pick-up, and packages, r freight for or truck; tamely, ck-up, and fees and reverse ly, pick-up, and packages, r freight for or truck; tamely, ck-up, and fees and reverse ly, pick-up, and fees ly, and ly, a	ly, of aw
	Renewal Deadline
	2023

k. Deadline	Sec 8/9 Renewal	vices; ls of k. ems, r ces, ages
and delivery of freight by truck	39 Freight transportation services, namely, pick-up, transportation,	others; freight forwarding services; and transportation of the goods of others by air, rail, ship or truck.  Information management systems, namely, computer software for shipment processing, preparing shipping documents and invoices, and tracking documents, packages and freight over computer networks, intranets, and the internet.
	XPO CNW, Inc.	
Aug 6, 2013	4380496	
Jun 25, 2010		
Lapse	Registered 85072033 Allowed to	
	SAFESTACK	
America 098519- 1021169	United States of	
Ameria 09851 10211	United States	

Uruguay 098519- 1021083	098519- 0964607	United States of America
MENLO		XPO LAST MILE
Registered Allowed to Lapse		Registered
346190 Mar 17, 2003		
346190 Jan 12, 2004		5186861
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)		XPO Logistics, Inc.
35		39
Services for chains for supply, logistics and logistics inverse, namely: dragging on line than documents, packages, raw materials and others freight for third parties; storage services, namely training than kits, ~submontaje~, process than refunds and labelling than documents, packages, raw materials and others freight for third parties; administration services of information, namely process than embark, preparation for documents than boarding and bills, dragging than documents, packages and freight at netting on line, netting internal (Intranet) and Internet; services for administration of companies, namely, logistics than management, logistics inverse, services for chains for supply, forecast than offering and request and process of distribution of goods for third parties; and consultancy services for administration of goods, services for administration of operations, logistics, logistics inverse, systems of chains for supply and production, and solutions for distributorship.		
Renewal Due	Will abandon Oct. 18 2023	Sec 8/15Renewal Deadline
Jan 12, 2024 TRADEM		Apr 18, 2023

Registered Allowed to Lapse Mar 17, 2003	
346191 2003 Jan 12, 2004	
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	
35	36 39
Services for chains for supply, logistics and logistics inverse, namely: dragging on line than documents, packages, raw materials and others freight for third parties; storage services, namely training than kits, ~submontaje~, process than refunds and labelling than documents, packages, raw materials and others freight for third parties; administration services of information, namely process than embark, preparation for documents than boarding and bills, dragging than documents, packages and freight at netting on line, netting internal (Intranet) and Internet; services for administration of companies, namely, logistics than management, logistics inverse, services for chains for supply, visibility and synchronization of	Services for customs clearance for third parties. ervices for chains for supply, logistics and logistics inverse, namely retirement, storage, transport and delivery than documents, packages, raw materials and others freight for third parties by air, railway, boat or truck; deposit services, namely storage, distribution, retirement and packing for boarding than documents, packages, raw materials and others freight for third parties; shipping services than freight and transportation of merchandise for third parties by air, railway, boat or truck.
Renewal Due	
Jan 12, 2024	TRADEMARK

Venezuela 098519- 1021089	Venezuela 098519- 1021088	Venezuela 098519- 1021085	
MENLO	MENLO	CON-WAY	
Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	
2002011745 Jul 30, 2002	2002011747 Jul 30, 2002	200516259 Jul 29, 2005	
S042017 Jun 18, 2009	S042018 Jun 18, 2009	S051647 Aug 31, 2012	
XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	
39	36	36	36 39
Chains for provisions, logistics, services for reversion than logistics, namely, searching, storage, transport and delivery than documents, packages, raw materials, and others freight than	Brokerage services than customs for third parties.		chains for supply, forecast than offering and request and process of distribution of goods for third parties; and consultancy services than businesses concerning distribution of goods, services for administration of operations, logistics, logistics inverse, systems of chains for supply and production, and solutions for distributorship.  Customs brokerage.  Services for chains for supply, logistics and logistics inverse, namely retirement, storage, transport and delivery than documents, packages, raw materials and others freight for third parties by air, railway, boat or truck; deposit services, namely storage, distribution, retirement and packing for boarding than documents, packages, raw materials and others freight for third parties; shipping services than freight and transportation of merchandise for third parties by air, railway, boat or truck.
Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	
Jun 18, 2024	Jun 18, 2024	Aug 31, 2027	TRADEMARK -

Mexico 098519- 1122384	Vietnam 098519- 1021094	Vietnam 098519- 1021093	Venezuela 098519- 1021091	
SHIP XPO	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)  MENLO  MENLO  WORLDWIDE	MENLO	MENLO WORLDWIDE (and design)	
Registered	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	Registered Allowed to Lapse	
2151409 Jan 14, 2019	4200305416 Jun 26, 2003	4200305415 Jun 26, 2003	2002014549 Sep 17, 2002	
1985331 Mar 28, 2019	40061125000 Mar 17, 2005	40057336000 Sep 23, 2004	S045681 Mar 26, 2010	
XPO, Inc.	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	XPO CNW, Inc. (f/k/a Con-way Inc.)	
09	09 35 36	09 35 36 39	36	
Computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries; computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; augmented reality software for creating home interior renderings.			Brokerage services than customs for third parties.	third parties by airway, shoed, maritime or trucks, warehousing services, namely, warehousing, distribution, searching and packaging for sending than documents, packages, raw materials others freight than third parties, shipping services and transportation of property than third parties by way aera, maritime or trucks.
Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	Renewal Due	
Jun 28, 2022 Jan 14, 2029	Jun 26, 2023	Jun 26, 2023	Mar 26, <b>T</b> 2025	RADEMARK -

Mexico 098519- 1122386	Mexico 098519- 1122385
SHIP XPO	SHIP XPO
Registered	Registered
2151413 Jan 14, 2019	2151412 Jan 14, 2019
1985334 Mar 28, 2019	1985333 Mar 28, 2019
XPO, Inc.	XPO, Inc.
42	39
Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for tracking shipments and deliveries, managing communications regarding shipments and deliveries and analyzing data regarding shipments and deliveries; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for arranging and coordinating the transport of goods; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable augmented reality software for creating home interior renderings.	Transport of goods; shipping, delivery, and storage of goods.
Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Renewal Due	Declaration of Use - Third Year Due Renewal Due
Jun 28, 2022 TRAI Jan 14, 2029	Jun 28, 2022 Jan 14, 2029 DEMARK

RECORDED: 05/25/2023